
          

CD Sets
Zz / Nn (Ss*)

MINIMUM  € 3.00 /
US$ 3.00  per disc

Square CD size box,
plastic or cardboard

Vierkande CD-formaat
box, plastic of karton

   

0101 The Atlantic Story Tell Me What’d I Say One Day 132\UK 25tr 2CD
0102 Michael Augier Royal de Luxe +DVD Atelier de l’Evenement 37tr 2CD
0103 Joan Baez 75th Birthday Celebration +DVD Razor & Tie 0002\EU 21tr 2CD
0104 The Beatles 1962-1966 Apple 97036\EU 26tr 2CD
0105 Big ‘D’ Jamboree Live, Vol 1&2: Hillbillies|Rockabillies Dragon Street 54tr 2CD
0106 Broken Hearts Separation, Betrayal, RomanticRejection Proper173\UK 100tr 4CD
0107 Big Bill Broonzy All the Classic Sides 1928-1937 JSP 7718\UK 128tr 5CD
0108 Johnny Burnette Rockabilly & Beyond... One Day 108\UK 46tr 2CD
0109 Carter Family Absolutely Essential Collection Big3 3123\EU 60tr 3CD
0110 Celtic Dreams Mystic Sound of the Celts Point 0979\EU 32tr 2CD
0111 Ray Charles Complete C&W Rec 1959-86 +56-p book Rhino 75328 92tr 4CD
0112 Christmas 100 Hits +DVD DMG 100039\UK 100tr 4CD
0113 Eric Clapton 24 Nights Reprise 26420\EU 15tr 2CD
0114 Spade Cooley Swingin’ the Devil’s Dream Proper 127\UK 52tr 2CD
0115 Country Hits (1930s-1950s) WG 511\NL 85tr 5CD
0116 Country Moods and Memories Reader’s Digest 470\UK 104tr 5CD
0117 Country Soft ‘n’ Mellow Reader’s Digest 5861-4\Can 83tr 4CD
0118 Floyd Cramer 7 Classic Albums + Bonus Singles Real Gone 118\UK 95tr 4CD
0119 John Denver & Friends Master 0315\EU 36tr 2CD
0120 The Sound of Detroit Gems from the Motown Vaults One Day 156\UK 50tr 2CD
0121 Dr Hook Collected Universal 536703\NL 64tr 3CD
0122 Aynsley Dunbar Retaliation Dr Dunbar’s Prescription SPV 97892\D 19tr 2CD
0123 Bob Dylan The Broadcast Collection 1961-65 Cult Legends 78182\EU 92tr 5CD
0124 ~ Masterpieces Columbia 462448\EU 38tr 3CD
0125 East Listening Country Favourites Reader’s Digest\EU 116tr 5CD
0126 Ramblin’ Jack Elliott 6 Classic Albums Real Gone 159\UK 73tr 4CD
0127 Everly Brothers The Origina Hits 1957-60 Disky 5223\NL 36tr 2CD
0128 Fast Folk A Community of Singers & Songwriters Sm-Folkways 40135 36tr 2CD
0129 The Fine Art of Music CoraZong 255103\NL 26tr 2CD
0130 Frizzell & Friends This Is Our Time +DVD Nashville America 1941 20tr 1CD

0131 Vince Gill These Days +64-p booklet MCA 07334-7 43tr 4CD
0132 Woody Guthrie The Asch Recordings, Vol 1-4 Sm-Folkways 40112 105tr 4CD
0133 Bill Haley & his Comets Ultimate Collection Spectrum 982910\EU 42tr 2CD
0134 Emmylou Harris Original Album Series, Vol 2 WB 96487\EU 50tr 5CD
0135 ~ Anthology: The Warner|Reprise Years +48-p booklet Rhino 76705\EU 44tr 2CD
0136 Heart & Soul of Country Reader’s Digest 3535-40\NL 112tr 6CD
0137 Indigo Girls 1200 Curfew Epic 67229 27tr 2CD
0138 Irish Christmas WG 212\NL 40tr 2CD
0139 Waylon Jennings Legendary BMG 816925\Aus 50tr 3CD
0140 ~ & the Waymore Blues Band Never Say Die: The Final Concert 

Film +DVD Columbia/Legacy 13749 22tr 2CD
0141 Jumping Jewels A&B Sides, Incl the Jay-Jays Universal 489500 64tr 2CD
0142 Lead Belly’s Last Sessions Smithsonian Folkways 40068/71 96tr 4CD
0143 Lightnin’ Hopkins Bluesville Story 1960-62 Not Now 128\UK 39tr 3CD
0144 Louvin Brothers Classic Album Collection Golden Stars 5603\EU 48tr 3CD
0145 Brownie McGhee The Comoplete Columbia/Legacy 475700\EU 47tr 2CD
0146 The MGM Story Essential Rockabilly One Day 139\UK 40tr 2CD
0147 Willie Nelson Suffer in Silence | Waiting Time Point 6093\EU 32tr 2CD
0148 Harry Nilsson The Real... Ultimate Collection RCA Sony 36892\EU 54tr 3CD
0149 Buck Owens 4 Classic Albums + Bonus Singles Real Gone 128\UK 62tr 4CD
0150 Pentangling Pentangle|John Renbourn|Bert Jansch Sanctuary 129\UK 61tr 3CD
0151 Gene Pitney Big Forty Instant 5051\EU 40tr 2CD
0152 Elvis Presley & Friends WG 573\NL 70tr 5CD
0153 Cliff Richard Anthology Not Now 056\UK 78tr 3CD
0154 Kenny Rogers Country Classics Reader’s Digest 004\UK 49tr 3CD
0155 Linda Ronstadt Canciones: The Mexican Collection Elektra 62447\EU 25tr 2CD
0156 ~ ‘Round Midnight + Nelson Riddle & his OrchestrA Asylum 50489 32tr 2CD
0157 The Seekers Treasure Chest: Essential Collection EMI 14903\Aus 31tr 3CD
0158 Sentimental Journey Love Songs - 40s/50s Reader’s Digest\UK 101tr 5CD
0159 Stanley Brothers Early Starday King Years 1958-61 Gusto 2207 103tr 4CD
0160 Steeleye Span Their 2nd 5 Chrysalis Albums 1976-89 EMI 46964\EU 47tr 3CD
0161 The Sun Gods Dressed to Kill 66\EU 57tr 3CD
0162 Traveling Wilburys Collection +DVD T Wibury 167804 31tr 2CD
0163 Dave Van Ronk To All My Friends in Far Flung Places Gazell 2011/2 28tr 2CD
0164 The Very Best of Bluegrass (1940s/50s) Not Now 050\UK 75tr 3CD
0165 The Weavers Kisses Sweter Than Wine Omega 3021/22 39tr 2CD
0166 Slim Whitman The Absolutely Essential Collection Big3 3068\EU 60tr 3CD
0167 Hank Williams Collected DEL 800119\NL 76tr 3CD
0168 ~ Health & Happiness Shows Mercury 517862 49tr 2CD
0169 John Williams Original Album Classics Sony 61662\EU 5CD
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CD's
Full CD’s, if not noted otherwise (number of tracks

mentioned) - Volledige CD’s, tenzij anders
aangegeven (aantal tracks wordt vermeld).

US releases, if not noted otherwise - pr = promo

MINIMUM BOD  =  € 3.00  /  US$ 3.00  =  MINIMUM BID
I do not sell illegal copies, only record company or artist releases. Some smaller

labels and many artists produce & copy their limited editions as CD-Rs (R)
Ik verkoop geen illegale kopieën, alleen uitgaven van platenmaatschappijen of artiesten.
Sommige kleinere labels en veel artiesten produceren hun kleine oplagen als CD-Rs (R)

The grading is for CD’s and inlays etc., not for jewel boxes, as they can easily be
replaced - plastic CD doosjes tellen niet mee voor de aangegeven conditie

 A CD’s
0201 Acoustic Holidays - Christmas EasyDisc/CRS 7068\NL 98 11tr Zz
0202 Roy Acuff The Essential, 1936-49 Columbia 472201\EU 92 20tr Nn
0203 ~ Special Commemorative Edition US Postal Service 03 10tr Nn
0204 Derroll Adams Live in Haarlem 1977 SCR 78\NL 16 26tr Zz
 0745 ~ & Jack Elliott Folkland Songs (1957) SCR 94\NL 25 14tr Ss
 0746 ~ Ridin’ in Folkland (1957) SCR 95\NL 25 14tr Ss
0205 Banjoman A Tribute to Darroll Adams Rising Son/Blue Groove 2102 02 21tr Zg
0206 Tom Adams Right Hand Man Rounder 0282 90 11tr Nz’
0207 ~ & Michael Cleveland Live at the Ragged Edge Rounder 0539 04 23tr Zz
0208 Doug Adkins Whiskey Salesman Lyric Mountain 05 12tr Nn
0209 Glenn Alan Man on a Mission... Mission Accomplished R 10tr Nn
0210 Alaskan Homecoming Live Gaither Gospel Series 42779 11 20tr Nn
0211 Jason Aldean They Don’t Know Broken Bow 72227 16 15tr Nn
0212 ~ My Kinda Party Broken Bow 76972 10 15tr Nn
0213 ~ Old Boots, New Dirt Broken Bow 71057 14 15tr Nn
0214 ~ Night Train Broken Bow 76172 12 15tr Nn
0215 Jason Allen Something I Dreamed D Records 9000 01 12tr Nn
0216 ~ Wouldn’t It Be Nice D Records 9003 04 12tr Nn
0217 ~ The Twilight Zone Smith 7104 08 12tr Nz
0218 Rex Allen Voice of the West Bear Family 15284\D 86 16tr Nn
0219 ~ & Rex Allen Jr The Singing Cowboys Warner Western 45935 95 10tr Nn
0220 Alligator Records Christmas Collection Alligator 9201 92 14tr Nn
0221 Travis Alltop Two Different Worlds - bluegrass 98 10tr Nz
0222 Almanac Singers Their Complete General Recordings MCA 11499 96 14tr Nn
0223 ~  Talking Union, 1941-42 - Guthrie, Seeger Naxos Nostalgia 120567 01 21tr Nn
0224 ~ The Sea, the Soil & the Struggle, ‘41-42 Naxos FolkLegends 120733 04 20tr Nn
 0980 Dick van Altena & Ruud Hermans Lonely 2 Rounder Europe 18\NL 06 14tr Nn
 0981 ~ Daar Bij die Molen Varos 001\NL 07 14tr Nz
0225 An American Christmas -N&N Blake, V ClementsWinterHarvest 3306 95 14tr Nz

0226 American Eagles Best of Westcoast & Southern Rock Edel 2719\D 93 16tr Nz
0227 Lynn Anderson The Christmas Album Sony Special Products 24085 94 11tr Nz
0228 ~ 2 Classic Albums: Rose Garden | You’re My Man Col 494897\EU 99 22tr Nz
0229 Angels Rejoice Bluegrass Gospel Live in Holland SCR 20\NL 89 15tr Ss
0230 Wendy Ann Someday... Ricca 2017 10tr Nn
0231 ~ No One Needs to Know Wen 5980101\NL 11tr Zz
0232 Carolyn Arends I Can Hear You Reunion 83737 95 11tr Nn
0233 Yoshihiro Arita Whale Dance - bluegrass & swing SCR 28\NL 92 13tr Nz
0234 David Arkenstone Enchantment: A Magical Christmas Narada 62016 97 12tr Zz
0235 Eddy Arnold Christmas with (1967) RCA 52554 91 12tr Nz
0236 ~ Christmas Time Curb 77908 97 12tr Nn
0237 ~ Greatest Songs Curb 77767 95 10tr Nn
0238 David Arr Live Storm: Millennium Country Best 1002 R 99 10tr Nn
0239 Asleep at the Wheel Cherokee Maiden WG Black Box\EU 2CD 07 23tr Zz
0240 ~ Remembers the Alamo Evangeline 4069\UK 03 13tr Zz
0241 ~ Wide Awake! Live in Oklahoma Delta Deluxe 4717576\UK 2CD 03 25tr Nn
0242 ~ 23 Country Classics EMI 99424\EU 99 23tr Nz
0243 ~ Live & Kickin’ - Greatest Hits Arista/BMG Special Products 58042 92 10tr Nn
0244 ~ Western Standard Time Epic 44213 88 10tr Nz
0245 ~ Merry Texas Christmas, Y’all High Street 10355 97 13tr Nn
0246 ~ The Very Best of - Since 1970 Madacy/Relentless 1001 01 14tr Nn
0247 ~ Tribute to the Music of Bob Wills + Guests Liberty 81470 93 18tr Nz
0248 ~ Ride with Bob: A Tribute to Bob Wills + Guests DreamWorks 50117 99 17tr Nz
0249 ~ Still the King: Celebrating the Music of Bob Wills +Guests Proper127 15 22tr Nz
0250 The A-Strings Home for Christmas Warner Bros 25759 88 11tr Zz
0251 At Home in Ireland Music Bank 1407\UK 04 17tr Nn
0252 Chet Atkins Christmas with Razor & Tie 2155 97 14tr Nn
0253 ~ Guitar Man Camden 754082\EU 00 20tr Nz
0254 ~ Teensville | Stringin’ Along with | 6 BonusTracks HooDoo 263480\EU 14 30tr Nn
0255 ~ Pickin’ on Country: In Three Dimensions | Finger Style Guitar | 8 Bonus 

Tracks Not Now 228\EU 2CD 08 32tr Zn
 0388 ~ & Suzy Bogguss Simpatico Liberty 29606 94 10tr Ss
0256 ~ & Mark Knopfler Neck and Neck Columbia 467435\EU 90 10tr Zz
0257 ~ & Jerry Reed Sneakin’ Around Columbia 47873 92 11tr Nn
0258 ~ Me and Jerry | Me and Chet T-Bird Americana 003\EU 11 21tr Nn
0259 ~ & Suzy Bogguss Live in Nashville Country Stars 55565\EU 11 12tr Nn
 0691 Brian Auger & Julie Driscoll The Story of Polydor 523700\EU 2CD 18tr Nn
 0692 ~ & the Trinity Streetnoise (1969) Castle 980\UK 04 16tr Nz
0260 Jenn August Angels Here Among Us Schwa 00 12tr Nn
0261 Brad Austin You Need a Rock 12tr Nn
0262 Michael Lee Austin Labor Pains Alive 1 05 12tr Nn
0263 Wayne Austin & Sierra Sidekicks By the Old SanJoaquin RCD20159 02 15tr Nn
 1436 Wim Pols Sings the Hits of Gene Autry Starsound 45914\NL 05 15tr Zz
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0264 Autumn Leaves Friends Around the World ELA 84195\D 95 13tr Nn
0265 ~ & Emsland Hillbillies & Texas Lone Star 20 Yrs of Gold Ja 7094\D 94 22tr Nz
0266 Hoyt Axton Spin of the Wheel DPI 1000 90 14tr Zz
0267 Melanie Ayers Sweet Dreamin’ Comtock 7322 99 11tr Nn

 B CD’s
0268 Rita B In My Own Wor(l)ds Bridgman/Holt R 10 10tr Nz
0269 Bad Livers Hogs on the Highway Sugar Hill 3862 97 13tr Nz’
0270 Joan Baez Country Music Album Vanguard 105/6 87 20tr Zz
0271 ~ Noël Vanguard 79596\EU 01 23tr Zz
0272 ~ One Day at a Time Vanguard 79748\UK 05 13tr Zn
0273 ~ Gone from Danger Grapevine 223\UK 97 10tr Zn
0274 ~ Live Epic 463390\EU 89 11tr Zn
0275 ~ The Essential - From the Heart, Live A&M 397\EU 15tr Zn
0276 ~ Whistle Down the Wind Bobolink Proper 146\EU 18 10tr Nz
0277 ~ Day After Tomorrow Bobolink Proper 034\EU 08 10tr Zz
0278 ~ Bowery Songs advance Koch 5714 05 14tr Zz
0279 ~ Dark Chords on a Big Guitar Sanctuary 218\UK 03 10tr Zn
0280 ~ Songbird Not Now 387\UK 2CD 11 23tr Nn
0281 ~ Diamonds and Rust in the Bullring Gold Castle 9 89 12tr Zz
0282 Angela Baker That’s How Much I Love You Angeltune 99 8 tr Zn
0283 David Ball RCA 07863 94 11tr Nn
0284 ~ Thinkin’ Problem Warner Bros 45562 94 10tr Nn
0285 ~ Starlite Lounge Warner Bros 46244 96 10tr Nn
0286 ~ Amigo DualTone 01109 01 13tr Nn
0287 ~ Heartaches by the Number Shanachie 6202 07 11tr Nz
0288 ~ Play Warner Bros 47270 99 10tr Nn
0289 ~ Freewheeler Arcaro 04 12tr Nn
0290 ~ & the Pioneer Playboys Sparkle City E1 2303 pr 10 11tr Nz
 1573 Hank Ballard Tore Up Over You Blue Orchid 301\UK 2CD 08 60tr Nn
0291 The Band The Best of - A Musical History Capitol 88818\EU +DVD 07 24tr Nn
0292 ~ The Last Waltz (3 LP’s on 2 CD’s) Warner Bros 27346\EU 2CD 30tr Nn
0293 Band of Enchantment Southwestern Tracks BOE 32198 98 10tr Nz
0294 Banjo Influences World’s Banjo Tour XIII Bis 189172\EU 17tr Nn
 0979 Ruud Hermans Sings the Hits of Bobby Bare Starsound 45906\NL 03 15tr Nn
0295 Chris Barickman Wayward Moon 15 10tr Nz
0296 Benny Barnes Rockin’ Honky Tonk Country Man Star-Club 506007\S 30tr Nn
0297 ~ Poor Man’s Riches: Complete 1950s Recordings Bear Fam 16517\D 07 33tr Nz
0298 Will Barnes Texas in My Blood Bear Family 15991\D 96 20tr Nn
0299 The Barnstompers Swingin’ Western Style with Barn 101\NL 99 17tr Nn
0300 Charlie Barrett Strings Attached Sun Star 03 97 13tr Nn
0301 Sally Barris Reluctant Daughter Wrensong 12331 99 11tr Nn
0302 Skip Battin Topanga Skyline Floating World 6123 12 11tr Zz
0303 ~ Skip HUX 149\EU 16 10tr Zz
0304 Danny Baty All the Music HBL 361 01 14tr Zz
0305 Jerry Bauguess Million Miles from Nowhere 02 10tr Zz
0306 The Baysiders & Friends Everest 7050 00 32tr Zz
0307 Bear Bridge Band Broken Hearts & Better Times - bg Open Road 004 16tr Nz
0308 Bearcat Due Date: Best Before Tonight BC 003\Can 97 11tr Zz
0309 Janet Beazley 5 South - bluegrass Backcountry 840 05 12tr Zz
0310 Natasha Bedingfield Unwritten Epic/Phonogenic 93988 05 13tr Zn
0311 Stefan Behler Woanders & Elsewhere: Grassy Folk Music CH 15 15tr Nz
0312 Bekka & Billy Almo 80012 97 12tr Ss
0313 Laura Bell Longing for a Place Already Gone LAB 00012 07 14tr Nn
0314 Bellamy Brothers Dancin’ Intersound 9186 96 11tr Zz
0315 ~ Angels & Outlaws, Vol 1 + Guests Curb 05 12tr Nn
0316 ~ Tropical Christmas Intersound 9184 96 12tr Nn
0317 ~ Lonely Planet Blue Hat 9708 99 12tr Nn
0318 ~ Greatest Hits (1982) MCA 31012 10tr Zz
0319 ~ The Best of Euro Trend 157.603\EU 16tr Nz
0320 ~ The Very Best of CNR 2002731\NL 96 18tr Nn
0321 Pinto Bennett Ravages of Time Sweet Lake 90155\NL 92 11tr Nz
0322 Joe Berry The Dark Side of the Moon KMA 0228 02 10tr Zz
0323 ~ The Honkytonk Highway Heart 12tr Nz
0324 Carroll Best Say Old Man, Can You Play the Banjo? Copper Cr 0175 99 36tr Nn
0325 Lisa Biales Just Like Honey Big Song Music 23 14tr Nn
0326 Big Country Bluegrass Up in the High Country Hay Holler 1340 98 15tr Nz
0327 ~ Tomorrow I’ll Be Gone Hay Holler 1353 00 16tr Nz’
0328 ~ The Real Deal Hay Holler 1364 02 14tr Zz’
0329 ~ Waiting at the Homeplace Hay Holler 1368 04 13tr Nz
0330 Big Cow Lonelytown Big Cow 071389 00 13tr Nn
0331 The Bills Let Em Run Borealis 164\Can 04 15tr Nz
0332 Terri Binion Fool CRS M&M 1018\NL 04 10tr Nn
0333 Michele Bishop No Man’s Land Playback 4506 91 11tr Nn
0334 Casey Black Vacations Nonexistent 04 11tr Nn
0335 Black Diamond Rides Again - bluegrass Eastwood 04 14tr Nn
0336 Black Hills Country Band Hill-Tops Spell 910969\NL 91 20tr Zz
0337 ~ Some of the Best Yellow Rose 2051\NL 98 15tr Nz
0338 ~ Anything or Anytime LS 359\NL 98 16tr Nn
0339 ~ Merry Christmas LS 358\NL 98 10tr Nn
0340 ~ We + Miss Carine, Jack Sunman TE 6122\NL 12tr Nn
0341 ~ Part Three + Barry, Miss Carine A Round 963368\NL 96 15tr Nn
0342 ~ All-In + Lucie and Barry Rapid 2007\B 94 14tr Zz
0343 Steve Black All the Best Neo Music 0111 11 11tr Nn

0344 Blackjack Where There’s a Will... - bluegrass BJM 01\UK 99 12tr Zz
0345 Garry Blackmore Golden Memories Selection (signed) UK 20tr Zz
0346 ~ Band Crazy Dreams GB 10\UK R 96 15tr Nz
0347 Curtis Blackwell & DixieBgBoys Walking on a HighwayAtteiram1697 93 14tr Nn
0348 Norman & Nancy Blake The Hobo’s Last Ride Shanachie 6020 96 16tr Nn
0349 ~ & Tony Rice Blake & Rice Rounder 0233 87 14tr Nn
0350 Mike Blakely Any Sky Swing Rider 04 12tr Nn
0351 Clay Blaker & TX Honkytonk Band Layin’It All on the Line NeoB 368 93 10tr Nn
0352 Marcie Blane Bobby’s Girl: Complete Seville Rec President 159\UK 04 22tr Nn
0353 ~ | Tracey Dey Together Missing Records 006\EU 98 25tr Nn
0354 Ron Block Faraway Land Rounder/CRS 0477\NL 01 12tr Nn
0355 Rory Block I’m Every Woman Rounder 3174 02 14tr Nn
0356 Arkie Blue The Best of Grande 092 20tr Zz
0357 ~ & Kathi Timm Texas Dance Hall Music + Willie Nelson Trophy 2401 10tr Zz
0358 Blue Cactus Choir ...once in a Bluegrass Moon Porgy 04 12 21tr Nz
0359 Blue Grass Boogiemen Who’s Afarid of the Boogiemen? Vandiver\NL 05 16tr Zz
0360 Blue Grass 43 The Witch Si-So 7/4\F 11 6 tr Nz
0361 Blue Highways Ultimate Americana Music Fest 2000 MCVB 20001\NL 00 12tr Zz
0362 ~ 2001 - Vredenburg, Utrecht MCVB 20004\NL 01 16tr Zz
0363 ~ 2002 MCVB 20006\NL 02 16tr Zz
0364 ~ 2003 CRS 1000\NL 03 18tr Zz
0365 ~ 2004 CRS 1001\NL 04 17tr Zz
0366 ~ 2005 CRS 1002\NL 05 14tr Nn
0367 ~ 2006 CRS 1003\NL 06 13tr Nz
0368 ~ 2007 CRS 1004\NL 07 16tr Nz
0369 ~ 2008 CRS 1005\NL 08 14tr Nz
0370 Blue Monday Take Your Time - folk DLG 1351\NL 16tr Nn
0371 Blue Persuasion Alabama Chain Gang - bluegrass BER 051406 06 10tr Nn
0372 Blue Ridge Mountain Christmas Pinecastle 1030 94 14tr Zz
0373 Blue Ridge Rangers - John Fogerty Fantasy 506\UK 87 12tr Zz
0374 Blue Sky Forever Rootsy 014\S 08 11tr Zz
0375 Bluegrass Album Band Bluegrass Compact Disc Rounder 11502 86 20tr Nn
0376 ~ Bluegrass Compact Disc, Vol 2 Rounder 11516 87 21tr Nn
0377 ~ Vol 3: California Connection Rounder 0180 91 12tr Nn
0378 ~ Vol 4 Rounder 0210 91 11tr Nz
0379 Bluegrass Cwrkot The Songs We Like ModraStruna 10\CZ 08 17tr Nn
0380 Bluegrass Etc Sierra 6014 95 10tr Zn
0381 ~ Travelin’ Band Sierra 6020 96 12tr Nn
0382 ~ Home Is Where the Heart Is Tricopolis 004 99 12tr Nn
0383 Bluegrass Goes to Town Pop Songs Bluegrass Style Rounder 0511 02 16tr Nn
0384 André M Bluteau Crooked Smiles Can 10 9 tr Nz
0385 Suzy Bogguss Something Up My Sleeve Liberty 89261 93 10tr Zz
0386 ~ Nobody Loves, Nobody Gets Hurt Capitol 57310 98 11tr Nn
0387 ~ Moment of Truth Capitol 92653 90 10tr Nn
0388 ~ & Chet Atkins Simpatico Liberty 29606 94 10tr Ss
 0259 ~ & Jerry Reed Live in Nashville Country Stars 55565\EU 11 12tr Nn
0389 Eric Bogle Singing the Spirit Home GreenTrax 4001\UK 05 12tr Nz
0390 Bonita Two Souls 57th Avenue 365\Can 10tr Nn
0391 Ray Bonneville Bad Man’s Blood Red House 243 11 11tr Nz
 1632 Patty Booker & Rick Shea Our Shangri-La Tres Pescadores 4 03 13tr Zn
0392 Larry Boone Mercury 834377 88 10tr Nn
0393 ~ Swingin’ Doors, Sawdust Floors Mercury 836710 89 10tr Nn
0394 ~ One Way to Go Columbia 47050 91 10tr Nn
0395 ~ Get in Line Columbia 48968 93 10tr Nn’
0396 ~ Down That River Road Mercury 852156 90 10tr Nn
0397 Tony Booth Is This All There Is to a Honky Tonk Heart of Texas 4130 08 12tr Nz
0398 Michael Shane Borden Gulftone 98 12tr Nn
0399 Mariecke Borger Through My Eyes Volkoren 51\NL 13 11tr Zz
0400 ~ Bright Sky Volkoren 88\NL 20 8 tr Nz
0401 Bourne & MacLeod Moonlight Dancers Attic 1343\Can 92 14tr Nn
0402 Bryan Bowers For You Flying Fish 70524 90 16tr Nn
0403 Boxcar Willie & Friend: Live at Wembley Pickwick 068\UK 88 15tr Nz
0404 Boyd Brothers Live at Hamby Mountain - bluegrass Atteiram 1711 93 20tr Nz
0405 Brad & Shelly 24/7 (11 songs + 11 music-only tracks) Cupit 7779 03 22tr Nn
0406 Dale Ann Bradley East Kentucky Morning -bluegrass Pinecastle 1064 97 12tr Zn
0407 Kenny Brady Songs from the Celtic Prairie PEY 01 01 10tr Nz
0408 Damon Bramblett Munich 201\NL 00 11tr Nn
0409 Muzzie Braun & the Boys Big Town - western Idaho 012 93 10tr Nz
0410 Mike Breen No Excuses Basilbone 1001 96 11tr Nn
0411 ~ Past Lives Basilbone 1002 00 11tr Nn
0412 Gann Brewer Peddlers & Ghosts 13 14tr Nz
0413 Briarhoppers The Legendary Lamon 10259 96 14tr Nn
0414 David Bridges Messages Shout 98 10tr Nn
0415 Noel Briody So Much Music & So Little Time Irish Music\UK 13tr Nn
0416 Brokeland Bullets Heartbroke - bluegrass Broke 101\N 14 13tr Nz
0417 David Bromberg The Best of - Out of the Blues Columbia 34467 10tr Zz
0418 ~ Band Midnight on the Water (1975) Columbia/Legacy 57309 10tr Zz
0419 Garth Brooks Liberty 90897 93 10tr Nn
0420 ~ Sevens Capitol 56599 92 14tr Nn
0421 ~ Fresh Horses Capitol 32080 95 10tr Nz
0422 ~ In Pieces Liberty 80857 93 10tr Nz
0423 ~ On “In Pieces” - Interview Liberty 79003 pr 93 24tr Nn
0424 ~ The Chase Liberty 98743 92 10tr Nn
0425 ~ Ropin’ the Wind Capitol 98468 91 14tr Nn
0426 ~ Scarecrow Capitol 31330 01 12tr Nn
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0427 Garth Brooks No Fences Capitol 2136\UK 89 14tr Nn
0428 ~ The Magic of Christmas Capitol 23550 99 14tr Nn
0429 ~ Beyond the Season - Christmas Liberty 98742 92 11tr Nn
0430 ~ The Lost Sessions Pearl 6001 05 17tr Nn
0431 ~ & Trisha Yearwood Christmas Together Pearl 93612 16 11tr Nn
0432 Brothers Through the Hill Adelaide Mud Music 3\Can 10tr Nn
0433 Jim Ed Brown In Style Again Plowboy 1019 15 13tr Zg
0434 ~ & the Browns The Esential RCA 667783 96 20tr Zz
0435 ~ A Country Music Odyssey Bear Family 16533\D 09 36tr Zg
0436 Rolly Brown Max’s Ramble: Solo Fingerstyle Guitar Aussie Dog 2759 97 18tr Nn
0437 Jann Browne Count Me In Country 83594\D 94 12tr Nn
0438 ~ It Only Hurts When I Laugh Curb 77451 91 10tr Nn
0439 ~ Tell Me Why Curb 77251 90 10tr Nn
0440 Belinda Bruce Dream Yourself Awake Maximum 15642 05 9 tr Nn
0441 Art Buchanan A Southern Time Christmas Lost Gold 1010 87 8 tr Nn
0442 The Buckaroos Play Buck (Owens) & Merle (Haggard) Omnivore 65 13 22tr Nn
0443 Jessie Buckley Wild Rose - Motion Picture Soundtrack Island 18852 19 12tr Nn
0444 Bullenschluck Country Music Round Up Desert Kid 97002\D 97 16tr Nn
0445 Becky Buller Little Bird - bluegrass Bell Buckle 015 04 13tr Nn
0446 Wink Burcham Cleveland Summer Nights Horton/CSC 1128\NL 16 13tr Nz
0447 Jerry Burkhart Cryin’ Country (10 songs + 11 music-only tr) Cupit7774 03 20tr Nn
0448 Billy Burnette Coming Home Capricorn 42007 93 10tr Nn’
0449 ~ Are You with Me Baby FreeFalls 7009 00 13tr Nn’
0450 Brian Burns Angels & Outlaws Bandera 00002 99 15tr Zz
0451 ~ The Eagle & the Snake: Songs of the Texians Palo Duro 0401 03 15tr Nn
0452 ~ Highways, Heartaches & Honky-Tonks Bandera 00001 97 12tr Nn
0453 Burrito Deluxe The Whole Enchilada CoraZong 255078\NL 04 14tr Nz
0454 James Burton The Guitar Sounds of A&M 540553\UK 97 12tr Zz
0455 ~ & Ralph Mooney Corn Pickin’ and Slick Slidin’ See for Miles 377\UK 93 12tr Zz
0456 Buzz Busby Going Home: Greatest Starday Recordings Starday 0123 03 19tr Nn
0457 Johnny Bush Sings Bob Wills Lone Star 4002 00 10tr Nz
0458 ~ Talk to My Heart Watermelon 1069 98 13tr Nz
0459 ~ Kashmere Gardens Mud: A Tribute to Houston’s Ctry Soul Icehouse 06 14tr Nz
0460 ~ Honky Tonic BGM 08042 04 13tr Nn
0461 ~ Reflections Heart of Texas 4775 13 14tr Nn
0462 ~ & the Bandoleros Live! D02DXL 02 13tr Nn
0463 ~ & Justin Trevino Texas on a Saturday Night Heart of Texas 121 07 15tr Zz
0464 Margie Butler The Magic of the Celtic Harp ARC Music 0226\UK 2CD 97 30tr Zz
0465 The Byrds The Very Best of Columbia 487995\EU 97 27tr Nn
0466 ~ Mr Tambourine Man + 6 Bonus Tracks Columbia/Legacy 64845 96 18tr Zz
0467 ~ Turn! Turn! Turn! + 6 Bonus Tracks Columbia/Legacy 64846 96 18tr Zn
0468 ~ Ballad of Easy Rider + & Bonus Tracks Columbia/Legacy 486754\EU 97 18tr Zn
0469 ~ Sweetheart of the Rodeo + 8 Bonus Tracks Columbia/Legacy 65150 97 19tr Zn
0470 ~ Sweetheart of the Rodeo (Expanded Edition) advance Col/Legacy 97 19tr Zg
0471 ~ Farther Along + 8 Bonus Tracks Sony SICP 30420\Jap 14 19tr Ss
0472 ~ Untitled - Album + 14 Bonus Tracks Sony SICP 30417\Jap 2CD 14 30tr Ss

 C CD’s
0473 Cadillac Sky Letters in the Deep DualTone 01507 10 17tr Zz
0474 ~ Blind Man Walking Skaggs Family 2017 06 13tr Nn
0475 Colbie Caillat Coco Universal Republic 36735 07 12tr Nz
0476 Cajun Sweet Home Louisiana - D Kershaw & Fr CookingVinyl 020\UK 01 14tr Zz
0477 Cajun du Nord In Louisiana Swallow 6164 00 11tr Zz
0478 Cajun Zydeco Festival Raamsdonksveer, Edition 2001 NL 01 10tr Nn
 0545 Eric Clapton The Breeze, an Appreciation of JJ Cale  Surfd86308\EU 14 16tr Nn
0479 Caledonia Across the Hills of Home CDTT 115 9 tr Zz
 1438 Calyx & Wim Pols Two Doors Down Living Water 200108\NL 02 17tr Nz
 1439 ~ Fly Back Home to You Dureco 1165742\NL 00 16tr Nn
0480 Victor Camozzi Cactus & Roses Volco 14 10tr Nn
0481 Shawn Camp Reprise 45450\EU 93 10tr Nn
0482 ~ Fireball Skeeterbit 5917132 08 13tr Nn’
0483 ~ Lucky Silver Dollar Skeeterbit 1001 01 14tr Nn
0484 ~ Live at the Station Inn Oh Boy 032 03 12tr Nn
0485 Sarah Elizabeth Campbell Running with You DejaDisc 3210 94 12tr Zz
0486 Stacy Dean Campbell Ashes of Old Love Paladin 24724 99 11tr Nn
0487 ~ Lonesome Wins Again Columbia 47872 92 10tr Nn
0488 ~ Hurt City Columbia 57214 95 10tr Zz
0489 Brian Capps Walk Through Walls HighTone 8179 05 10tr Nn
0490 Captain Concho From the Hills to the Plains BeBe’s 001\D 95 17tr Nn
0491 Caravan Steig Ab vom Truck Iron Curtain 104\D 12tr Nn
0492 Acie Cargill Reflections on the Middle Ages R 03 12tr Nn
0493 Renee Carlyle Street of Broken Dreams 00 9 tr Nz
0494 Mary Chapin Carpenter Home Town Girl + Tony Rice Col 473915\EU 87 10tr Nn
0495 ~ Shooting Straight in the Dark Columbia 46077 90 11tr Nz
0496 ~ Party Doll and Other Favorites Columbia 488659\EU 99 17tr Nn
0497 ~ The Calling advance Zoë 1111 07 13tr Nz
0498 Johnny Carroll Rocj Baby Rock It - 1955-60 Bear Family 15928 96 33tr Nn
0499 Henry Carson Remember Me... OB 01 R 12tr Nn
0500 Carlene Carter Little Love Letters Giant 24499 93 14tr Nn
0501 ~ Little Acts of Treason Giant 25989\EU 95 11tr Zz
0502 ~ Hindsight 20/20 Giant 36012\EU 96 21tr Nn
0503 Carter Family Keep on the Sunny Side Proper 2060\UK 06 25tr Nz
0504 Glenn Carter 3 Miles High - Fan Club Edition Booyaba’s R 01 8 tr Nz
0505 June Carter Cash Press On DualTone 01130 03 13tr Nn’

0506 June Carter Cash Keep on the Sunny Side Col/Leg 519504\EU 2CD 99 40tr Zz
0507 ~ & Johnny Cash Carryin’ On with Columbia/Legacy 506370\EU 02 13tr Nn
0508 Johnny Cash Ride This Train Not Now 388\UK 2CD 11 40tr Zz
0509 ~ The Man in Black - The Definitive Collection Columbia mood 35\UK 94 94tr Zz
0510 ~ Cat’s in the Cradle Rotation 170271\NL 02 18tr Nn
0511 ~ vs Bob Dylan The Singer and the Song Not Now 519\UK 2CD 14 50tr Zz
 1712 Tennessee Three We Still Miss Someone BSW/ZYX 20043\D 04 10tr Zz
0512 Rosanne Cash Seven Year Ache Columbia/Legacy 5202342\EU 05 12tr Zz
0513 ~ The List Manhattan 96576\EU 09 12tr Zz
0514 ~ King’s Record Shop Columbia 40777 87 10tr Zz
0515 ~ The Essential Columbia/Legacy 68942\EU 2CD 11 36tr Zz
0516 Cattle Company Love to Be Loved Diamond Blue 004 99 14tr Nn
0517 Bill Cayley Somewhere Down the Line CD 01\Can 96 8 tr Zz
0518 The Celtic Collection 1: B Gallagher, Tara Folk MasterTone 0399\EU 98 20tr Nn
0519 ~ 2: John Glenn, Hugo McLean, Pat Woods MasterTone 0400\EU 98 20tr Nn
0520 ~ 3: Teamwork, John Kerr, Ian Corrigan, Rince MasterTone 0401\EU 98 20tr Nn
0521 Ted Chalfant No Boundaries 00 8 tr Nn
0522 Cee Cee Chapman Twist of Fate Curb 74296\EU 89 10tr Zz
0523 Candy Chase Texas Moon 11tr Nz
0524 Chatham County Line YepRoc 2199 09 13tr Nn
0525 ~ Route 23 YepRoc 2087 pr 05 14tr Nz
0526 ~ Speed of the Whippoorwill YepRoc 2113 06 14tr Nn
0527 ~ Live in Caroline - bluegrass AR 0002 08 14tr Nz
0528 Chavis Brothers Old Time Rock ‘n’ Roll Eagle 90117\D 94 29tr Nn
0529 The Checkers Dipper 201\It 96 21tr Nn
0530 C J Chenier’s Red Hot Louisiana Band Big Squeeze Alligator 4844 96 14tr Nn
0531 Clifton Chenier On Tour EPM 5505\F 86 13tr Nn
0532 ~ 60 Minutes with the King of Zydeco Arhoolie 301 86 15tr Nn
0533 Johnny Chester & Hotspur JC 001\Aus 14tr Zn
0534 Chestnut Grove Quartet The Legendary County 2709 94 15tr Nn’
0535 Kathy Chiavola Labor of Love KCP 1 90 12tr Zz
0536 ~ The Harvest Demon 779 96 13tr Zz
0537 ~ From Where I Stand: A Personal Tribute (to Randy Howard)KC1003 00 14tr Nn
0538 Kerry Christensen On the Western Yodel Express 02 12tr Zz
0539 Christmas Jamboree 20 Songs - bluegrass Hollywood 368 88 20tr Nz
0540 Christmas Memories Rarity 192739\NL 03 21tr Nz
0541 Eugene Church The Very Best of Ace 1067\UK 05 26tr Nn
0542 Cindy Lu Two Sides (signed) R 03 10tr Nz
0543 Eric Clapton Unplugged Reprise 45024\EU 92 14tr Nn
0544 ~ From the Cradle Reprise 45735\EU 94 16tr Zz
0545 ~ & Friends: The Breeze, an Appreciation of JJ Cale + Mark Knopfler,

Willie Nelson, Tom Petty, John Mayer, Don White  Surfdog 86308\EU 14 16tr Nn
0546 ~ Rainbow Concert + Guests (1973) RSO 831320\D 6 tr Zz
0547 Guy Clark Craftsman Philo 1184/85 2CD 95 30tr Nn
0548 ~ Old No 1 | Texas Cookin’ Camden 588132\EU 98 20tr Zn
0549 ~ Live from Austin TX New West 6100 07 15tr Zz
0550 ~ Dublin Blues Asylum 61725\EU 95 10tr Nn
0551 ~ Boats to Build Asylum American Explorer 61442 92 10tr Zz
0552 ~ My Favorite Picture of You DualTone 01636 13 11tr Nz
0553 ~ Workbench Songs DualTone 01239 06 11tr Nn
0554 ~ Somedays the Song Writes You DualTone 01471 09 11tr Nz
0555 ~ Keepers: A Live Recording Sugar Hill 1055 97 15tr Zn
0556 ~ Cold Dog Soup Sugar Hill 1063 99 12tr Zz’
0557 ~ The Dark Sugar Hill 1070 02 12tr Zz
0558 ~ Old Friends Sugar Hill 1025 88 10tr Zz
 0723 ~ & T Van Zandt & S Earle Live at the Bluebird Cafe AmOriginals R 01 16tr Zz
0559 Clark-Steelman Over the Years Hi Time 01 01 12tr Ns
0560 Terri Clark Mercury 26991 95 12tr Nn
0561 ~ Pain to Kill Mercury 170325 02 12tr Nn
0562 Terry Clark Call Up a Hurricane Minidoka 001\UK 90 13tr Nz
0563 ~ The Shelly River Minidoka 005\UK 91 15tr Nn
0564 Joe Clay Ducktail Bear Family 15516\D 90 11tr Nz
0565 Lee Clayton Border Affair | Naked Child Edsel 434\UK 95 17tr Nn
0566 Jack Clement For Once and for All IRS 106202 14 12tr Nn
0567 ~ Guess Things Happen That Way DualTone 01187 04 12tr Zz
 0207 Michael Cleveland & Tom Adams Live Rounder 0539 04 23tr Zz
0568 Patsy Cline Country Legend Castle PIE 100\UK 2CD 99 49tr Nz
0569 ~ The Very Best of Pulse 507\UK 2CD 97 50tr Nz
0570 Phil Cody Big Slow Mover Munich 223\NL 02 13tr Nn
0571 Phil Cohen & Patricia Ford Long Road ‘til Sunrise Hard Miles 7 03 8 tr Nn
0572 Pearse Coleman Life Goes On... Aus 10tr Nz
0573 Brian Collins Healing Highway Blue Light 14 13tr Nz
0574 Doug Collins The Way it Should Be 97 10tr Nz
0575 Glenda Collins This Little Girl’s Gone Rockin RPM 182\UK 97 28tr Nz
0576 Collins Kids The Rockin’est Bear Family 16250\D 97 22tr Nn
0577 Lewis Collins Picks on Hank (Williams) R 10tr Nn
0578 Tommy Collins The Capitol Collection Koch 9845 05 18tr Nz
 1365 Buck Owens Sings Tommy Collins Inside Out 6655\Jap 91 12tr Nn
0579 Jessi Colter Out of the Ashes Shout 97640 00 12tr Nn
0580 ~ Live fromCain’s Ballroom BCR 012 13 17tr Nz
0581 ~ An Outlaw... a Lady: The Very Best of advance Capitol R 03 18tr Zz
0582 Luke Combs This One’s for You Too Columbia 829282\EU 18 17tr Nn
0583 The Common Linnets - Ilse DeLange & Waylon Universal 378009\EU 14 13tr Zz
0584 Cooder Graw Three-to-One 2000 99 12tr Nn
0585 Elizabeth Cook Balls 31 Tigers 3101 07 11tr Nz
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0586 Troy Cook Jr Introducing SDK 0300 00 10tr Nn
0587 ~ It’s Long Overdue Stardust 1054 R 01 12tr Nn
0588 Spade Cooley Sopadella! - The Essential Columbia/Legacy 57392 94 20tr Nn
0589 Rita Coolidge Out of the Blues BRL 51572 96 11tr Zz
0590 ~ Rita Coolidge | Nice Feelin’ (1971) BGO 846\UK 09 20tr Zz
0591 ~ Love Lessons All at One 093162 93 11tr Zz
0592 ~ Fire Me Back Attic 1291\NL 90 11tr Nn
 1134 ~ & Kris Kristofferson & Band 1972 Radio Broadcast AllAccess 0111 13 15tr Nn
 1791 Walela - Rita & Priscilla Coolidge, Laura Satterfield Mercury 536049 97 13tr Nn
 1792 ~ Unbearable Love Triloka 8063 00 12tr Nn
 1730 Cowboy Copas | Hank Thompson Ctry Round Up 5 Fat805\UK 2CD 95 43tr Zz
0593 Larry Cordle & Lonesome St Time Took Down & Put Up LDR011 07 13tr Zz
0594 ~ Murder on Music Row Shell Point 1001 00 13tr Zz
0595 ~ Songs from the Workbench Shell Point 1004 03 13tr Zz
0596 ~ & Glen Duncan + Bill Monroe, Earl Scruggs Sugar Hill 3802 92 13tr Nn
0597 Roger Cormier Highway 169 RDR 427\Can 92 10tr Nn
0598 Leighan Cortes Strange - producer Bobby Flores 06 12tr Nz
0599 Sherry Cothran Who Let the World In 02 10tr Nn
0600 Neal Coty Advance Music Mercury 02073 00 11tr Zz
0601 Country Company After All These Years (signed) CCD 7\UK R 93 12tr Nz
0602 Country Gospel Newsound 201\UK 2CD 98 36tr Zn
0603 Country Mountain Christmas - acoustic instr Greenbrier/Allegro 06 10tr Nz
0604 Country Stones - Ben Steneker & Ine Dijkstra SamSam 04047\NL 97 12tr Zz
0605 Country Time Special Highlights + Truckerlady Tina CTS 1943A 94 10tr Nn
0606 Country Trail Band He’s Got the Road TeDeum 63632\NL 97 15tr Nn
0607 ~ & Wim Pols Don’t Play for Nothing! Dureco 1156462\NL 92 14tr Nz
0608 ~ In the Eye of the Storm Dureco 1159272\NL 94 16tr Nn
0609 ~ Labour of Love Living Water 200111\NL 03 18tr Nn
0610 ~ Back to the Country Living Water 200226\NL 09 19tr Nn
0611 ~ Make Up Your Mind + Thirza Dureco 1160662\NL 95 15tr Nn
0612 Cow Feeding Time Trikont 0303\D 02 13tr Nz
0613 Cox Family Beyond the City - producer Alison Krauss Rounder 0327 95 13tr Zn
0614 ~ Just When We’re Thinking It’s Over - pr A Krauss Asylum 61809 96 12tr Nn’
0615 Floyd Cramer The Essential RCA 66591 95 20tr Nn
0616 ~ We Wish You a Merry Christmas Step One 0051 89 12tr Nn
0617 Cran Black Black Black - folk Claddagh 63\Ir 98 11tr Nn
0618 David Crawford Coast n’ Country SeaSide 12tr Nn
0619 A J Croce Private Music 82108 93 12tr Zz
0620 ~ That’s Me in the Bar Private Music 82127 95 12tr Zz
0621 Jim Croce Bad Bad Leroy Brown: Definitive Coll Recall 102\UK 2CD 97 39tr Zz
0622 Harold Crosby The Traveler Train Traveler 108 R 14tr Zz
0623 Joel Crouse Even the River Runs Show Dog 20862 14 10tr Nn’
0624 Rodney Crowell Greatest Hits Columbia 57580 93 12tr Zz
0625 ~ Collection Warner Bros 925965 89 12tr Zn
0626 ~ The Platinum Collection Rhino/Warner Platinum 74051 06 19tr Nn
0627 ~ Jewel of the South MCA 11223 95 11tr Zz
0628 ~ Diamonds & Dirt Columbia/Legacy 500566\EU 01 13tr Zz
0629 ~ The Houston Kid Sugar Hill 1065 01 11tr Zz
0630 ~ The Outsider Columbia 520094\EU 05 11tr Zz
0631 ~ Life Is Messy Columbia 471868\EU 92 10tr Nn
0632 ~ Keys to the Highway Columbia 45242 89 12tr Nn
0633 ~ Street Language Columbia 40116 86 10tr Zn
0634 ~ Fate’s Right Hand DMZ/Epic 89082 03 11tr Zz
0635 ~ Let the Picture Paint Itself MCA 11042 94 10tr Zz
 0960 ~ & Emmylou Harris Old Yellow Moon Nonesuch 79599\EU 13 12tr Zz
 0961 ~ The Traveling Kind Nonesuch 79519\EU 15 11tr Nz
0636 Shawn Cuddy Reflections Arran 2409\Ir 13 16tr Nz
0637 Justin Curtis & Sally-Jo Hillbilly Favorites Lazy J 060126 06 10tr Nn
0638 Perley Curtis Heartbreak Town 10tr Nz

 D CD’s
0639 Dick Dale Calling Up Spirits Beggars Banquet 184 96 13tr Nn
0640 Dance of the Celts A Narada Collection Narada 63932 97 15tr Zn
0641 Charlie Daniels Renegade Epic 467309\EU 91 10tr Zz
0642 ~ Christmas Time Down South Epic 46103 90 10tr Nn
0643 ~ & Friends: Joy to the World: A Bluegrass Christmas BH 4754 +DVD 09 12tr Zz
0644 ~ Band A Merry Christmas to All Blue Hat/Audium 8163 02 12tr Nn
0645 ~ Million Mile Reflections (1979) Epic 35751 9 tr Zz
0646 ~ The Best of, Vol 1 Epic 467509\EU 90 16tr Nn
0647 Justin David It’s Just Me BJ 080104 03 10tr Nn
0648 Skeeter Davis The Essential RCA 66536\EU 95 20tr Nz
0649 ~ Sings Buddy Holly | Sings Dolly (Parton) Eagle 221\EU 99 22tr Nn
0650 ~ & the Davis Sisters (Skeeter & Betty Jack) The Complete RCA Singles 

As & Bs, 1953-62 Acrobat 3183\UK 2CD R 16 61tr Nn
0651 DCMA (Dutch Country Music Association) Awards 2006 NL pr 2CD R 06 25tr Zz
0652 ~ Awards 2008 Varos 003\NL 08 24tr Zz
0653 ~ Country 2011 NL R 11 21tr Zz
0654 ~ Country Music 2012 - New Ctry | Alt | Rock | Trad | Bluegrass NL R 12 22tr Zz
0655 ~ Country Music 2013 - Pop Ctry | Trad | Bg | Acoustic | World NL R 13 22tr Zz
0656 ~ Dutch Country Music 2014 - 30 Years DCMA NL 2CD R 14 34tr Zz
0657 Dell Vikings Come Go with Me Flyright 34\UK 91 21tr Nn
0658 K DeLynn Don’t Mess with a Cowboy’s Horse Gypsy Heart 00 10tr Nn
0659 Mike Denver There’s Only One Sharpe 335\Ir 14tr Nz
0660 ~ Cut Loose Sharpe 346\Ir 16tr Nz

0661 Derek & the Deputies Home-made Home Made 46\NL 98 19tr Nz
0662 Desperado Paint the Town Tonight Sweet Lake 90159\NL 11tr Nz
 0353 Tracey Dey | Marcie Blane Together Missing Records 006\EU 98 25tr Nn
0663 The Diablos Motor-City Detroit Doo-Wops, Vol 1 Regency 111\Can 95 25tr Zz
0664 ~ Motor-City Detroit Doo-Wops, Vol 2 Regency 112\Can 95 26tr Nz
0665 Little Jimmy Dickens  I’m Little But I’m Loud Razor & Tie 2107 96 22tr Nn
0666 Amber Digby Here Come the Teardrops Heart of Texas 118 06 12tr Zn
0667 ~ Music from the Honky Tonks Yellow Rose 0007 05 14tr Nn
0668 ~ & Justin Trevino Keeping Up Appearances Heart of Texas 4145 10 14tr Nn
0669 Douglas Dillard The Banjo Album - Extended Edition + Bernie Leadon, Gene

Clark, John Hartford, B Berline, V Clements Rural Rhythm/Sierra 1022 0416Tr Nn
0670 The Dillards Mountain Rock Teldec/Crystal Clear 26534\D 87 11tr Nn
0671 ~ Back Porch Bluegrass | Live!! Almost!! Elektra 73562\EU 01 28tr Nz
0672 ~ Let the Music Flow: The Best of 1963-79 Raven 197\Aus 05 29tr Nn
0673 Dire Straits On Every Street Vertigo 510160\EU 96 12tr Zz
0674 ~ Brothers in Arms Vertigo 824499\UK 96 9 tr Zz
0675 ~ Sultans of Swing: The Very Best of Vertigo 558658\UK 98 16tr Zz
0676 Dixie Hit Parade Vol 1 (1950s country) Dixie cacdx 01 R 25tr Nn
0677 Dr Demento Holidays in Dementia - Christmas Rhino 72176 95 17tr Nn
0678 Rusty Doherty Back to the Country Sweet Lake 90168\NL 95 10tr Nn
0679 The Domino Kings Life & 20 Slewfoot 801 00 14tr Nn
0680 ~ The Back of Your Mind CRS/Slewfoot 810\NL 02 12tr Nz
0681 ~ Some Kind of Sign HighTone 8181 05 11tr Nn
0682 Lynne Taylor Donovan Talk to Me Pacific 001 03 10tr Nn
0683 Kim Doolittle Better Off Blue Cottage 100\UK 91 18tr Zz
0684 The Doo-Wah Riders Rope the Wildest Heart 10tr Nn
0685 ~ Big Small World 02 10tr Nn
0686 Jerry Douglas Slide Rule Sugar Hill 3797 92 12tr Nz
0687 ~ Under the Wire Sugar Hill 3831 86 10tr Zz
0688 ~ Restless on the Farm Sugar Hill 3875 98 11tr Zz
0689 ~ Plant Early MCA 6305 89 8 tr Zz
0690 Gurbe Douwstra Myn Eigen Paad Marista 7141\NL 13tr Zz
0691 Julie Driscoll & Brian Auger The Story of Polydor 523700\EU 2CD 18tr Nn
0692 ~ & the Trinity Streetnoise (1969) Castle 980\UK 04 16tr Nz
0693 Roy Drusky Greatest Hits Woodford 5562\NL 90 14tr Zz
0694 ~ Featuring Songs by Henry Marszalek Round Robin 4 tr Zz
0695 Dave Dudley Here He Is! Delta 11040\D 86 20tr Zz
0696 ~ Six Days on the Road: The Golden Wing Recordings Pickwick 11302 96 10tr Nn
0697 The Duhon Boys A Closer Walk - bluegrass gospel 05 10tr Ss
0698 Hugo Duncan Special Years CMR 1091\Ir 15tr Zz
0699 ~ My World’s Come Down Hazel 1037\Ir 94 16tr Zz
0700 Melody Dunn & Desert Sky 10tr Nz
0701 Frank Durbin Stardust 1077 03 10tr Zz
0702 Judith Durham Mona Lisas Premier 37129\UK 96 13tr Nz
0703 ~ For Christmas with Love EMI 30990\Aus 94 13tr Zz
0704 ~ Let Me Find Love EMI 829241\Aus 94 12tr Zz
0705 ~ & the Seekers Future Road EMI 23297\Aus 97 12tr Zz
0706 ~ The Silver Jubilee Album EMI 781408\Aus 93 25tr Zz
0707 Bob Dylan Good As I Been to You Columbia 472710\EU 92 13tr Zz
0708 ~ World Gone Wrong Columbia 474857\EU 93 10tr Nn
0709 ~ Love and Theft Columbia 504364\EU 01 12tr Zz
0710 ~ Time Out of Mind Columbia 486936\EU 97 11tr Zz
0711 ~ The Times They Are a-Changin’ Columbia 519892\EU 05 10tr Nn
0712 ~ Modern Times Columbia 87606\EU 06 10tr Zz
0713 ~ Bootleg Series, Vol 6: At Philharmonic Hall Col/Leg 32912\EU 2CD 10 19tr Nn
0714 ~ Another Side of Columbia 512354\EU 03 11tr Nz
0715 ~ The Freewheelin’ Columbia 512348\EU 03 13tr Nn
0716 ~ Bringing It All Back Home Columbia 512353\EU 03 11tr Zz
0717 ~ The Witmark Demos: 1962-64 Columbia/Legacy 80600\EU 2CD 10 47tr Nn
 0511 ~ vs Johnny Cash Singer & the Song Not Now 519\UK 2CD 14 50tr Zz
 0999 The Hollies Sing Dylan (1969) EMI 20131\UK 99 12tr Nz
 1050 Ernst Jansz Zingt Bob Dylan Vertaald VVN 21612\NL +DVD 10 12tr Zz
0718 Tony Dzik Northern Tracks TDM 0001 00 14tr Zz
0719 ~ Smashville TDM 10002 03 15tr Nz

 E CD’s
0720 Steve Earle Train a Comin’ Winter Harvest 3302 95 13tr Nz
0721 ~ El Corazon Warner Bros 46789\EU 97 12tr Nz
0722 ~ & the Del McCoury Band The Mountain Grapevine 252\EU 99 14tr Nz
0723 ~ & T Van Zandt & G Clark Live at the Bluebird Cafe AmOriginals R 01 16tr Zz
0724 Eastwick Beyond Reason Eastw 02\Scandinavia 13 11tr Nz
0725 Easy Rider Songs as Performed in the Motion Picture MCA 1647\D 10tr Zz
0726 Teddy Edelmann That’s Me Mermaid 1010390\DK 90 10tr Nn
0727 Edison’s Revenge Bloody Harlan One World 549 90 12tr Nz
0728 Jonathan Edwards The Natural Thing MCA Curb 42256 88 10tr Nn
0729 ~ Rollin’ Along - Live in Holland SCR 68\NL 09 20tr Nz
0730 ~ & the Seldom Scene Blue Ridge Sugar Hill 3747 88 13tr Nn
0731 Eightball Boppers Bop Till You Drop HCD 60507\NL 05 15tr Nn
0732 Ramblin’ Jack Elliott Friends of Mine HighTone 8089 98 12tr Nn
0733 ~ At Lansdown Studios, London (1958-59) Bear Family 16630\D 10 33tr Nz
0734 ~ Hard Travelin’: Songs by Woody Guthrie & Others Big Beat 952\UK 89 25tr Nn
0735 ~ The Ballad of Ramblin’ Jack: Original Soundtrack + Johnny Cash, Woody 

Guthrie, Bob Dylan, Odetta, President Clinton Vanguard 79575 00 20tr Nz’
0736 ~ Me & Bobby McGee Rounder 0368 95 15tr Zz
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0737 Ramblin’ Jack Elliott Vanguard Visionaries Vanguard 73153 07 10tr Zz
0738 ~ Kerouac’s Last Dream Wundertüte 72.163\D 93 10tr Zz
0739 ~ A Stranger Here advance Anti- 27005\NL R 09 10tr Zz
0740 ~ The Lost Topic Tapes: Isle of Wight 1957 HighTone 8176 04 16tr Nn
0741 ~ The Lost Topic Tapes: Cowes Harbour 1957 HighTone 8175 04 16tr Nn
0742 ~ South Coast Red House 59 95 12tr Nn
0743 ~ I Stand Alone Anti- 86814 06 16tr Nz
0744 ~ The Long Ride HighTone 8107 99 13tr Zz’
0745 ~ & Darroll Adams Folkland Songs (1957) SCR 94\NL 25 14tr Ss
0746 ~ Ridin’ in Folkland (1957) SCR 95\NL 25 14tr Ss
0747 ~ & Spider John Koerner & U Utah Phillips Legends of Folk RHR 31 90 22tr Zz
0748 Dock Ellis Band Bad Songs and Waltzes 13 12tr Nz
0749 Emerson & Waldron The Best of - bluegrass Rebel 1123 97 16tr Zz
0750 Tommy Emmanuel CGP Accomplice One + Mark Knopfler, Jerry Douglas, Jorma

Kaukonen, Suzy Bogguss, Rodney Crowell Players Club 75422\EU 18 16tr Nz
0751 Buddy Emmons Steel Guitar (1975) Flying Fish 70007 98 8 tr Nz
 1038 ~ & Shot Jackson Steel Guitar & Dobro Sounds Nashville 3017 13tr Nn
 1411 ~ & Ray Pennington Goin’ Out Swingin’ Step One 0109 97 14tr Nz
0752 The Big E A Salute to Buddy Emmons MPI Proper 12013 13 16tr Zz
 0265 Emsland Hillbillies, Autumn Leaves & Texas Lone Star Ja 7094\D 94 22tr Nz
0753 Scott Engel Hits and Rarities, Vol 1 Ring of Stars 1002\It 97 32tr Zn
0754 ~ Hits and Rarities, Vol 2 Ring of Stars 1003\It 97 32tr Nn
0755 Enya Oíche Chiún (Silent Night) - Christmas Reprise 40660 88 3 tr Nz
0756 ~ Amarantine Warner Bros 4140\EU 2CD 06 16tr Zn
0757 ~ Watermark Wea 43875\D 88 11tr Zz
0758 ~ The Memory of Trees Wea 12879\EU 95 11tr Nn
0759 ~ Shepherd Moons Wea 75572\EU 91 12tr Zz
0760 ~ A Day Without Rain Wea 85986\EU 00 12tr Zn
0761 ETSU Bluegrass Pride (East TN State University) Now & Then 2002 02 13tr Nn
0762 European World of Bluegrass 1998 - live recordings SCR A9\NL 99 17tr Ss
0763 ~ 1999 SCR A10\NL 99 20tr Zz
0764 ~ 2000 SCR A13\NL 00 24tr Nn
0765 ~ 2001      bluegrass bands SCR A15\NL 01 20tr Nz
0766 ~ 2002      from all over Europe SCR A16\NL 02 26tr Ss
0767 ~ 2003      + guests from the US SCR A17\NL 03 22tr Ss
0768 ~ 2004      and Canada SCR A18\NL 04 23tr Ss
0769 ~ 2005 SCR 60\NL 05 25tr Nn
0770 ~ 2006 SCR 61\NL 06 26tr Ss
0771 ~ 2007 SCR 65\NL 07 26tr Nn
0772 John Evans Biggest Fool in Town Shakeabush 19892 98 12tr Nn
0773 Everly Brothers Rock ‘n Soul | Beat ‘n Soul + 9 bonus tr WB75828\EU 05 33tr Nn
0774 ~ It’s Everly Time | A Date with + 7 bonus tracks WB 47869\EU 01 31tr Nn
0775 ~ Both Sides of an Evening | Instant Party + 8 bonus tr WB 47870\EU 01 34tr Nn
0776 ~ From Nashville to Hollywood WB 75829\EU 05 25tr Nn
0777 Skip Ewing Following Yonder Star - Christmas MCA 10068 90 10tr Nn

 F CD’s
0778 Werly Fairburn Everybody’s Rockin’ Bear Family 15578\D 93 29tr Nn
0779 Andy Fairweather Low Wide Eyed & Legless, ‘47-97 Raven 201\Aus 20tr Nn
0780 Johnny Falstaff Live in Köln Germany R 10 12tr Nz
0781 ~ Honky Tonkin’ Daddy Death Western 08 10tr Nz
0782 The Farm Hands Colors - bluegrass Pinecastle 1208 17 12tr Zn
0783 Charlie Feathers Elektra Nonesuch American Explorer 61147\EU 91 14tr Zn
0784 Freddy Fender Jambalaya: Tejano Country Songs WG 014\NL 99 17tr Nn
0785 Mark Fields KMA 1125 R 04 10tr Zz
0786 Larry Finnegan Greatest Hits Rock in Box 026\EU 29tr Nn
0787 The Five Crowns The Rainbow Sessions Relic 7081 94 14tr Nn
0788 Brenda Flanagan His Love Never Dies RDR 1728\Can 95 7 tr Zz
0789 The Flatlanders Now Again New West 6040 02 14tr Nn
0790 ~ Wheels of Fortune New West 6049 04 14tr Zz
0791 ~ Hills and Valleys New West 6767 09 13tr Nz
0792 ~ More a Legend Than a Band Rounder ss 34 90 13tr Nn
 0855 ~ Unplugged Sun 7011 95 12tr Nz
0793 Flatt & Scruggs The Golden Era Rounder ss 05 92 15tr Nn
0794 ~ Columbia Historic Edition Columbia 37469 10tr Nn
0795 ~ Foggy Mountain Banjo Collectors’ Choice/Columbia Legacy 98969 12tr Nz
0796 Les Flemmes d’Enfer Flames of Hell Best of Cajun and Zydeco Tradition 

- Swamp Music, Vol 1 Trikont 00156\D 89 15tr Nn
0797 Bobby Flores Neon Nights Yellow Rose 00015 07 11tr Nn
0798 ~ Eleven Roses Yellow Rose 015 08 10tr Nn
0799 ~ Direct from Blanco County Yellow Rose 014 06 14tr Nn
0800 ~ Too Many Rivers Yellow Rose 0008 05 11tr Nn
0801 Florida Georgia Line Here’s to the Good Times Republic 49840 12 12tr Nn
0802 John Fogerty Revival Fantasy Universal 30001 07 12tr Nn
0803 ~ Blue Moon Swamp Warner Bros 45426\EU 97 12tr Nn
0804 ~ Premonition Reprise 46908 98 18tr Nz
0805 ~ Long Road Home: Ultimate Fogery/Creedence Coll Fant 96892\EU 05 25tr Nn
 0373 ~ Blue Ridge Rangers Fantasy 506\UK 87 12tr Zz
0806 Foghorn Stringband Outshine the Sun - Caleb Klauder band 12 21tr Nz
0807 ~ Devil in the Seat 15 16tr Nn
0808 For a Life of Sin Insurgent Chicago Country Bloodshot 001 94 17tr Nn
0809 Foreign Affairs Against the Odds - bluegrass FA 01\D 12tr Nz
0810 Forester Sisters Come Hold Me Warner Bros 26141 90 10tr Zn
0811 ~ All I Need Warner Bros 25770 89 10tr Zz

0812 Forester Sisters You Again Warner Bros 25571 87 10tr Zz
0813 ~ I Got a Date Warner Bros 26821 92 10tr Zz’
0814 ~ Talkin’ ‘Bout Men Warner Bros 26500 91 10tr Zz
0815 ~ More Than I Am Warner Resound 46274 96 10tr Zz
0816 ~ Great Gospel Hits Warner Resound 46545 97 20tr Zz
0817 Jeffrey Foucault Ghost Repeater (signed) SignatureSounds 1298\NL 06 11tr Nz
0818 Fox Family When It Comes to Blues - bg Sierra Hollywood 67001 97 12tr Nn
0819 ~ Follow My Lead MSA 079303 93 13tr Nn
0820 Michael Fracasso Love & Trust DejaDisc 3205 93 13tr Nn
0821 ~ When I Lived in the Wild Bohemia Beat 0003 95 14tr Zn
0822 John Francis Better Angels - prod John C Cash Horse&Rider 01526 10 13tr Nz
0823 Rex & Noelene Franklin Real New Zealand Cowboy SongBF16228\D 99 30tr Nz
0824 Fred’s Mobile Homes Homes Sweet Homes - bluegrass 99 14tr Nn
0825 Bill Frisell Nashville + J Douglas, R Block, A Steffey Nonesuch 79415 97 14tr Nz
0826 Lefty Frizzell The Best of Rhino 71005 91 18tr Nn
0827 ~ That’s the Way Love Goes: The Final Recordings Varese Sar 5733 96 16tr Nn
0828 ~ Country Favorites | Saginaw Michigan Collectables 7532 03 22tr Nn
0829 ~ Look What Thoughts Will Do Columbia/Legacy 64880 2CD 97 34tr Nn
 1297 Willie Nelson To Lefty (Frizzell) from Willie (1977) Columbia 34695 10tr Nn
0830 Frontline Two Cabins - bluegrass Laurel Inn 1002 99 13tr Nn
0831 Frutigen Best of - Swiss country festival BlueBuffalo 002\D 00 13tr Nz
0832 ~ International Singer-Songwriter Festival, Live ‘87 Bear Fam 15466\D 89 13tr Nz
0833 Craig Fuller & Eric Kaz Expanded Edition Real Gone 0349 15 11tr Zn
0834 Billy Fure The Billy Fury Hit Parade London 820530\UK 87 20tr Nz

 G CD’s
0835 Chris Gaffney Loser’s Paradise HighTone 8062 95 12tr Nz
0836 ~ Mi Vida Loca HighTone 8038 92 11tr Nz
0837 Massimo Gatti Frangenti La Drogueria di Drugolo 261184\It 90 9 tr Nn
0838 ~ Il Sogno di Icaro: Modern Mandolin Music Arcipelago 9801\It 98 11tr Nz
0839 Cynthia Gayneau West of West Texas Botte Music 103 00 16tr Nn
0840 ~ If I Had the Heart Botte Music 104 03 14tr Nz
0841 Genuine Houserockin’ Christmas Alligator Records Alligator 9202 03 16tr Zn
0842 Giants of Rock ‘n’ Roll Vol 1 New Sound 2000 182\UK 02 20tr Nn
0843 ~ Vol 2 New Sound 2000 183\UK 02 20tr Nn
0844 ~ Vol 3 New Sound 2000 184\UK 02 20tr Nn
0845 ~ Vol 4 New Sound 2000 185\UK 02 20tr Nn
0846 Don Gibson Best of, Vol 1 Curb 77440 91 12tr Nz
0847 ~ Girtls Guitars & Gibson | Too Much Hurt Eagle 217\UK 99 24tr Nn
0848 Gillette Bros Lone Star Trail Big Daddy 83135 97 14tr Nn
0849 Jimmie Dale Gilmore Demon Fiend 145\UK 89 20tr Zz
0850 ~ Spinning Around the Sun Elektra 61502 93 12tr Nn
0851 ~ After Awhile Elektra Nonesuch American Explorer 61148 91 12tr Nn
0852 ~ Come on Back Rounder Europe 3193\NL 05 13tr Nn
0853 ~ One Endless Night CRS/Rounder 3173\NL 00 12tr Nz
0854 ~ Brave Newer World Elektra 61836 96 11tr Nn
0855 ~ & the Flatlanders Unplugged Sun 7011 95 12tr Nz
 0942 ~ & Butch Hancock Live in Australia: Two Roads Virgin 2036\Aus 90 15tr Nn
0856 Thea Gilmore Liejacker Fullfill 109\UK 08 13tr Nn
0857 Jim Glaser Me and My Dream Solitare 2001 04 11tr Nn
0858 Tompall Glaser Outlaw to the Cross MM 101 06 11tr Zz
0859 ~ The Rogue Bear Family 15596\D 92 22tr Zz
0860 ~ The Outlaw Bear Family 15605\D 92 21tr Zz
0861 ~ Hillbilly Central #1: My Notorious Youth Bear Family 16187\D 05 23tr Zn
0862 ~ Hillbilly Central #2: Another Log on the Fire Bear Family 16520\D 05 24tr Zz
0863 ~ & the Glaser Brothers Country Store Collection CST 27\UK 88 14tr Zz
0864 ~ The Best of Collectors’ Choice 248 01 24tr Zz
0865 ~ The Award Winners | Rings & Things Hux 129\EU 12 22tr Zz
0866 ~ Loving Her Was Easier | After All These Years Collectors’ Choice 649 06 20tr Zz
0867 Paul Glasse The Road to Home Dos 7004 93 11tr Nz
0868 Roger Glover & Guests The Butterfly Ball Connoisseur 265\UK 99 21tr Nn
0869 Gold Heart Places I’ve Been - bluegrass Mountain Fever 150519 15 12tr Nz
0870 Golden Age of American Rock ‘n’ Roll 1954-63 Ace 289\UK 91 30tr Nn
0871 ~ Vol 2 Ace 445\UK 93 30tr Nn
0872 ~ Vol 3 Ace 497\UK 94 30tr Nn
0873 ~ Vol 4 Ace 500\UK 94 30tr Nn
0874 ~ Vol 5 Ace 600\UK 95 30tr Nn
0875 ~ Vol 6 Ace 650\UK 97 30tr Nn
0876 ~ Vol 7 Ace 700\UK 98 30tr Nn
0877 ~ Vol 8 Ace 750\UK 99 30tr Nn
0878 ~ Vol 9 Ace 800\UK 01 30tr Nn
0879 ~ Vol 10 Ace 850\UK 02 30tr Nn
0880 ~ Vol 11 Ace 1200\UK 07 30tr Nn
0881 Gosdin Brothers (Vern & Rex) Sounds of Goodbye Big Beat 235\UK 03 24tr Zz
0882 Grant & Forsyth Country Christmas Dino 1416\NL 90 12tr Nz
0883 Grass Roots Full Circle - bluegrass Grodhunt 0451 94 16tr Nz
0884 Gray Fox Bluegrass It Won’t Rain Always WP 001 02 12tr Zz
0885 Grayson & Whitter The Recordings of - 1928-30 County 3517 98 15tr Nn
0886 Great Plains Homeland Magnatone 105 96 12tr Nn
0887 Lloyd Green Cool Steel Man Double Ten 9004 93 12tr Nz
0888 ~ Steels the Hits Prism Leisure 33\UK 92 20tr Nz
0889 ~ Reflections Spark 15\NL 91 10tr Nn
0890 ~ Master of the Steel Guitar Little Darlin’/Koch 9801 04 20tr Nn
0891 Jeanie Greene Mary Called Collectors’ Choice 996 09 13tr Zz
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0892 Grievous Angels One Job Town Moose/Stony Plain 1162\Can 90 12tr Nn
0893 Grievous Angels New City of Sin (different band) Bloodshot 020 97 11tr Nz
0894 Mitch Greenhill Shepherd of the City Blues Prestige 24239\EU 00 27tr Zn
0895 Nanci Griffith Complete MCA Studio Recordings MCA 00447 2CD 03 46tr Nn
0896 ~ Late Night Grande Hotel MCA 10306\D 91 11tr Nn
0897 ~ There’s a Light Beyond These Woods (1982) MCA 6052\UK 9 tr Nn
0898 ~ Once in a Very Blue Moon Philo 1096 86 13tr Nn
0899 ~ The Last of the True Believers Philo 1109 86 11tr Nz
0900 ~ Winter Marquee CRS/Rounder 3220\NL 02 14tr Zz
0901 ~ Other Voices, Too (A Trip Back to Bountiful) Elektra 62235 98 19tr Zz
0902 ~ Other Voices, Other Rooms Elektra 61464\D 93 17tr Zz
0903 ~ Blue Roses from the Moons Elektra 62015 97 14tr Zz
0904 ~ Flyer Elektra 61681\EU 94 15tr Zz
0905 ~The Dust Bowl Symphony + London Symphony Orch Elektra 62418 99 14tr Nn
0906 Otto Groote Ensemble Tied Steiht Still + Matthias Malcher KR02\D 07 12tr Nn
0907 Stefan Grossman Guitar Landscapes Shanachie 97010 90 10tr Nn
0908 Growling Old Men (Ben Winship & John Lowell) Chicken Feed & 

Baling Twine Snake River 125 13 11tr Nz
0909 Rufus Guinchard Humouring the Tunes SingSong 9091/RDR 178 90 20tr Nz
0910 Woody Guthrie Columbia River Collection Rounder 1036 87 17tr Nn
0911 ~ The Early Years + Cisco Houston & Sonny Terry CMA 8018\D 93 20tr Nn
0912 ~ Dust Bowl Ballads Rounder 1040 88 14tr Nn
0913 ~ Live Wire - In Performance 1949 Rounder 11672\EU 11 18tr Nz
0914 ~ & Arlo Guthrie This Land Is Your Land Rounder 8050 97 11tr Zz
0915 ~ & Family Woody’s 20 Grow Big Songs Warner Bros 45020 92 20tr Nz
0916 ~ & Cisco Houston Stinson Coll Series, Vol 1&2 Collectables 5605 95 24tr Zn
0917 ~ & Other Artists That’s Why We’re Marching: World War II and the

American Folk Song Movement Smithsonian Folkways 40021 96 25tr Nn
 1782 ~ & Leadbelly The Original Vision Smithsonian Folkways 40001 89 20tr Nz
 1781 A Vision Shared Tribute to W Guthrie & Leadbelly CBS 460905\EU 88 14tr Zz
 0734 Jack Elliott Songs by Woody Guthrie & Others Big Beat 952\UK 89 25tr Nn
 1019 Cisco Houston Sings the Songs of Woody Guthrie (1963) Vang2131 18tr Zz
0918 Guys & Gals of KMA Vol 4 KMA 0430 01 17tr Zz
0919 ~ Vol 8 KMA 1225 03 16tr Zz
0920 ~ Vol 10 KMA 1015 pr R 04 16tr Zz

 H CD’s
0921 Hackensaw Boys Look Out! - bluegrass Nettwerk 0705423\EU 07 12tr Zz
0922 Durwood Haddock Texas Honky Tonk Blues Eagle Int 103 98 10tr Nn
0923 ~ I Done the Boogie Too Long Eagle Int 108 08 12tr Nn
0924 Merle Haggard Cabin in the Hills Relentless/Hag 1108 99 10tr Zz
0925 ~ 25 Great Songs | The Fugitive Prism Leisure 2241\UK 2CD 03 37tr Zn
0926 ~ Same Train Different Time: Tribute to Jimmie Rodgers BF 15740\D 93 29tr Nn
0927 ~ Holding Things Together Rolled Gold 1062 06 18tr Zn
0928 ~ A Christmas Present Curb 77352 90 10tr Nn
0929 ~ 25th Anniversary Album Capitol 7912422\EU 88 20tr Nn
0930 ~ Strangers | Swinging Doors Capitol 96856\UK 98 24tr Nn
0931 ~ I’m a Lonesome Fugitive | Branded Man Capitol 96854\UK 98 24tr Nn
 1302 ~ & R Price & W Nelson Last of the Breed Lost Highway 24017 2CD 07 22tr Nn
 1876 ~ & Leona Williams Old Loves Never Die Bear Family 16411\D 01 28tr Zn
 0442 The Buckaroos Play Buck & Merle Omnivore 65 13 22tr Nn
0932 Tulare Dust A Songwriters’ Tribute to Merle Haggard HighTone 8058 94 15tr Nz
0933 Mama’s Hungry Eyes A Tribute to Merle Haggard Arista 18760 94 13tr Nn
0934 Working Man’s Poet A Tribute to Merle Haggard Broken Bow 63772 14 20tr Nn
0935 Half a Turn Turn it Up! - bg - Elly, Brune, Peter & Paul HAT0507\NL R 6 tr Nn
0936 Roxanne Hall I Will Fly EP 119989\Can 98 11tr Nz
0937 David Halley Stray Dog Talk Dos 7007 94 11tr Nn
0938 George Hamilton IV Country Boy... Best of Camden 393402\EU 96 22tr Nn
0939 George Hamilton V Honky-Tonk DeLuxe DixieFrog 8536\F 02 14tr Nn
0940 Ken Hamm Cross the River North Track\Can 00 14tr Nn
0941 Butch Hancock Own & Own Demon Fiend 150\UK 17tr Nz
0942 ~ & Jimmie Dale Gilmore Live in Australia: 2 Roads Virgin 2036\Aus 90 15tr Nn
0943 Hans Hannemann Makin’ Up for Livin’ Easy Twangwolf 16002\NL 16 12tr Nz
 1587 Patricia Hardin & Tom Russell The Early Years (‘75-79) Dark Angel 2 20tr Nz
0944 Tim Hardin Painted Head (1972) BGO 778\UK 07 10tr Nn
0945 ~ This Is (1967) Atlantic 80780 98 10tr Zz
0946 ~ The Simple Song of Freedom Collection Columbia/Legacy 64858 96 17tr Zz
0947 ~ The Homecoming Concert Line 9.00040\D 87 12tr Zr
0948 ~ Suite for Susan Moore & Damion | Bird on a Wire BGO 470\UK 99 19tr Nn
0949 ~ Live in Concert Chronicles 7448 95 16tr Zz
0950 Corey Harris Fish Ain’t Bitin’ Alligator 4850 97 17tr Nn’
0951 Emmylou Harris Brand New Dance Reprise 26309\EU 90 10tr Zz
0952 ~ Duets Reprise 25791\EU 90 12tr Zz
0953 ~ Elite Hotel (1975) Reprise 27246\EU 12tr Nn
0954 ~ Cowboy’s Prayer Asylum 61541 93 11tr Nn
0955 ~ Bluebird Reprise 925776\EU 88 10tr Nn
0956 ~ Live USA LSD 152.049\D 91 12tr Nz
0957 ~ Profile: The Best of (1970s) Warner Bros 27375\EU 12tr Nz
0958 ~ Profile II: The Best of (1979-84) Warner Bros 25161\EU 10tr Nz
0959 ~ The Christmas Album: Light of the Stable Warner Bros 3484 92 10tr Zz
0960 ~ & Rodney Crowell Old Yellow Moon Nonesuch 79599\EU 13 12tr Zz
0961 ~ The Traveling Kind Nonesuch 79519\EU 15 11tr Nz
0962 ~ & the Hot Band Cowboy Angels (live 1975) All Access 0104 12 15tr Nz
0963 ~ Amazing Grace Coffe House, Evanston IL, May 1975 Echoes 2020 15 17tr Zz

0964 Emmylou Harris & Carl Jackson Nashville Ctry Duets Sund 074\UK 93 15tr Zz
 1122 ~ & Mark Knopfler All the Roadrunning Mercury 9877385\EU 06 12tr Zz
0965 ~ & the Nash Ramblers At the Ryman Reprise 26664\EU 92 16tr Nn
 1562 ~ & Linda Ronstadt Western Wall: Tucson Sessions Asylum62408\EU 99 13tr Zz
0966 Freddie Hart Juke Joint Boogie Bear Family 16727\D 04 33tr Nn
0967 ~ The Hit Albums: Easy Loving | My Hang-Up Is You Disky 860542\NL 95 20tr Nn
0968 Tim Harwill All I Really Need HM 20061\Can 06 10tr Nn
0969 ~ & Friends: The Wander Man Revisited (signed) HM 2009\Can 09 12tr Zz
0970 Rodney Hayden The Real Thing Rosetta 2004 01 11tr Nn
0971 ~ Down the Road Palomino 07 11tr Nn
0972 ~ Rodney Hayden Palomino R 11 9 tr Nz
0973 ~ Living the Good Life Audium 8185 03 11tr Nn
0974 Hee Haw Gospel Quartet The Best of Ranwood 8252 95 12tr Nn
0975 ~ The Best of, Vol 2 Ranwood 8256 96 12tr Nn
0976 Helmut & the Hillbillies Live - Ohne Saxofon! - bluegrass D R 11 19tr Zz
0977 ~ In Love with a Fallen Star D 93 13tr Zz
 1028 Trey Hensley & Rob Ickes Before the Sun Goes Down Compass4638 14 13tr Nz
0978 Ruud Hermans Little Tear, Big Smile MW 1012\NL 98 12tr Zz
0979 ~ Sings the Hits of Bobby Bare Starsound 45906\NL 03 15tr Nn
0980 ~ & Dick van Altena Lonely 2 Rounder Europe 18\NL 06 14tr Nn
0981 ~ Daar Bij die Molen Varos 001\NL 07 14tr Nz
0982 Ray Hesson Windfall - bluegrass banjo Old Line 003 99 16tr Nz
0983 ~ Five Picker Old Line 002 96 16tr Nn
0984 ~ Sunrise Old Line 0904 04 16tr Nn
0985 Carolyn Hester We Dream Forever Crazy Creek 111 09 11tr Nz
0986 ~ Texas Songbird The Road Goes on Forever 019\UK 94 19tr Nn
0987 ~ A Tom Paxton Tribute The Road Goes on Forever 047\UK 99 13tr Nn
0988 ~ Coalition Erebus 005 09 11tr Nz
0989 High Country Sunset on the Prairie Turquoise 5071 90 11tr Zz’
0990 ~ The Earthquake: Bluegrass from California SCR 48\NL 97 12tr Nn
0991 High Tymes First Flight - bluegrass Mid-Knight 1090 97 13tr Nn’
0992 Ian Highland & Twilight Country Pass Me By IAH 002 11tr Zz
0993 Hillbilly Bop ‘n’ Boogie King/Federal Roots of Rockabilly 1944-56 - Grandpa

Jones, Jack Cardwell, Ann Jones, Jimmie Widener Ace 845\UK 02 26tr Zz
 1403 Anne Hills & Tom Paxton Under American Skies Appleseed 1052 01 14tr Zz
0994 Tom Hilt Somebody Prays 01 12tr Nn
0995 ~ Songs of the Christmas Season TH 897 10tr Nn
0996 Hit & Run Bluegrass Beauty Fades HRB 01 04 12tr Nn
0997 ~ Without Maps or Charts HRB 02 05 12tr Nz’
0998 John Hogan The Nashville Album Ritz 531\UK 93 14tr Nn
0999 The Hollies Sing Dylan (1969) EMI 20131\UK 99 12tr Nz
1000 Hollow Rock String Band Traditional Dance Tunes County 2715 97 15tr Zz’
1001 Holloway Sisters & Outta the Blue Black Top Road - bg Daystar R 10tr Zz
1002 Buddy Holly (original Coral LP + 5 Bonus Tracks) MCA 112097\EU 99 17tr Nn
1003 ~ The Best of MCA 19506\EU 94 20tr Nn
1004 ~ The Love Songs MCA 19522\EU 95 22tr Zz
1005 ~ The Memorial Album: Because We Love You EVA 317372\NL 2CD 95 39tr Nn
1006 Not Fade Away Remembering Buddy Holly Decca 11260 96 12tr Nn
 0649 Skeeter Davis Sings Buddy Holly | Sings Dolly Parton Eagle 221\EU 99 22tr Nn
1007 Homer & Jethro Pl It Straight | Ain’t Necessarity Square RCA7467\Jap 97 23tr Nn
1008 Vince Hopkins & Texas Brigade A Special Rainbow Rolling Th 333 8 tr Nn
1009 Lena Horne Stormy Weather Double Play grf 062\EU 23tr Zz
1010 Johnny Horton Greatest Hits Columbia 40665 87 13tr Zz
1011 ~ The Spectacular Columbia/Legacy 498710\EU 00 15tr Zz
1012 ~ Essential 1956-60: Honky Tonk Man Col/Legacy 484007\EU 2CD 96 36tr Nn
1013 Hot Rize Untold Stories Sugar Hill 3756 87 12tr Zz
1014 ~ Take It Home Sugar Hill 3784 90 13tr Nz
1015 Hot Stuff: Mercury Nashville Vol 2 (1949-94) Mercury 943 pr 94 24tr Zz
1016 Hotmud Family Till We Meet Here Again, Or Above Crosscut 1061 16tr Ss
1017 Cisco Houston Best of the Vanguard Years Vanguard 79574 00 24tr Zz
1018 ~ The Folkways Years 1944-61 Smithsonian Folkways 40059 94 29tr Zn
 0916 ~ & Woody Guthrie Stinson Coll Series, Vol 1&2 Collectables 5605 95 24tr Zn
1019 ~ Sings the Songs of Woody Guthrie (1963) Vanguard 2131 18tr Zz
 1363 Buck Owens Sings Harlan Howard Inside Out 6652\Jap 91 12tr Nn
1020 Randy Howard I Rest My Case Sugar Hill 3962 03 14tr Nz’
 0537 Kathy Chiavola A Personal Tribute (to Randy Howard) KC 1003 00 14tr Nn
1021 Zachary Hunter In Your Dreams Wolf 0036 06 13tr Nn
1022 Adam Hurt Intrigue - banjo player Copper Creek 0209 02 17tr Nn’
1023 Ferlin Husky Vintage Collections Capitol 36593 96 20tr Ss
1024 ~ with Guests Simon Crum & Terry Preston Bear Family 17415\D 16 32tr Nz

 I CD’s
1025 I Just Steal Away & Pray Bg & Oldtime Gospel Fav 1 CopperCr 0197 01 16tr Nn’
1026 Rob Ickes Hard Times Rounder 0402 97 12tr Nn
1027 ~ Road Song Reso Revolution 5335 09 10tr Nz
1028 ~ & Trey Hensley Before the Sun Goes Down Compass 4638 14 13tr Nz
1029 Indigo Girls Rites of Passage Epic 471363\EU 92 13tr Zn
1030 ~ Swamp Ophelia Epic 475931\EU 94 11tr Zn
1031 International Submarine Band Back at Home Sundown 086\UK 00 10tr Nn
1032 Ireland -Altan, DeDanann, Frankie Gavin, Liam O’Flynn WDR55.833\D 93 22tr Nn
1033 Jon Itkin Big Gold Guitar in the Sky 07 12tr Zz
1034 Eileen Ivers Crossing the Bridge Sony Classical 60746\EU 99 12tr Zz
1035 Burl Ives Christmas Eve MCA Special Products 21071 98 14tr Nz
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 J CD’s
1036 Carl Jackson Songs of the South Sugar Hill 3929 01 16tr Nn
 0964 ~ & Emmylou Garris Nashville Country Duets Sundown 074\UK 93 15tr Zz
1037 ~ & John Starling & Nash Ramblers Spring Training Sugar Hill 3789 91 10tr Zz
1038 Shot Jackson & Buddy Emmons Steel Gtr & Dobro Nashville 3017 13tr Nn
1039 Stonewall Jackson The Dynamic Sony Special Products 24297 93 12tr Nn
1040 ~ The Best of Redhot/Columbia 471112\Aus 92 14tr Nn
1041 ~ Waterloo: 19 Great Country Songs Country Stars 55421\EU 93 19tr Nn
1042 J’ai Été au Bal: I Went to the Dance, Vol 1 Arhoolie 331 90 26tr Nz
1043 Davin James Nowhere Lounge Bullnettle 002 99 12tr Nn
1044 Peter James Footnotes to Fairytales PJ 0711 06 11tr Nn
1045 Bert Jansch Edge of a Dream Sanctuary 136\UK pr 02 11tr Nz
1046 ~ Heartbreak Line 9.00791\D 89 10tr Nz
1047 ~ From the Outside Castle 170\UK 01 15tr Nn
1048 ~ The Ornament Tree Run River 71365 90 12tr Nn
1049 ~ & John Renbourn Stepping Stones (1968) Vanguard 6506 14tr Nn
1050 Ernst Jansz Zingt Bob Dylan Vertaald: Dromen van Johanna +DVD The Making 

of ‘Dromen van Johanna’ + 3 Video Clips (72 minutes) VVN 21612\NL 10 12tr Zz
 1264 Norma Jean (signed) | Melba Montgomery Country Stars 55412 93 22tr Zz
1051 Jeff & Vida Selma Chalk (signed) Rosebank 09 13tr Nz
1052 ~ Loaded Binky 1046 04 12tr Nn
1053 Waylon Jennings The Lost Nashville Sessions Country Rewind 207 16 14tr Nn
1054 ~ Phase One: The Early Years 1958-64 Hip-O 584096 02 20tr Nn
1055 ~ This Time | The Rambling Man | Dreaming My Dreams - 3 Albums + 

8 Bonus Tracks Camden Deluxe 822372\EU 2CD 00 39tr Zz
1056 ~ Live! - The Expanded Edition RCA 51855\EU 2CD 03 42tr Nz
1057 ~ Live from Austin TX New West 6091 06 17tr Nz
1058 ~ This Time - Album + 5 Bonus Tracks Buddha 96692 99 15tr Zz
1059 ~ Ol’ Waylon Sings Ol’ Hank Williams WJ 0001 92 12tr Nz
1060 ~ Cowboys, Sisters, Rascals & Dirt Ode 2 Kids Sony Wonder 63450 93 11tr Nn
 1303 ~ & Willie Nelson Take It to the Limit Columbia 38562 87 10tr Zz
1061 Jack Jersey In the Still of the Night | Sings Country EMI 48024\NL 87 24tr Zz
1062 Eilen Jewell Boundary County 05 13tr Nz
1063 ~ Letters from Sinners & Strangers Rounder Europe/SignSounds 2006 07 12tr Nz
1064 Flaco Jimenez Partners Reprise 26822\EU 92 11tr Zz
1065 ~ Flaco’s Amigos Cooking Vinyl/Pläne 88675\D 89 14tr Zz
1066 ~ Original Tex-Mex Music PMF 90.847\NL 94 14tr Zz
1067 Johnnie & Jack with Kitty Wells At KWKH Bear Family 15808\D 94 19tr Zz
1068 Johnson City Sessions Revisiting: Tell It to Me - 1928-29 BF17591\D 19 26tr Ss
1069 Cody Johnson Leather CoJo/Warner 85327\D 23 12tr Nn
1070 Cowboy Johnson A Grain of Sand: Mickey Newbury Songs MH2901 04 12tr Nn
1071 George Jones Hits I Missed ...and One I Didn’t Bandit 79792 05 12tr Zz
1072 ~ Live Recordings from the Louisiana Hayride Scena 271900 04 16tr Nn
1073 ~ Sings the Great Songs of Leon Payne Hollywood 110 87 10tr Zz
1074 ~ & Melba Montgomery Vintage Collections Capitol 33832 95 20tr Nn
1075 ~ & Gene Pitney Bear Family 15790\D 94 31tr Nz
1076 ~ & Tammy Wynette One MCA 11248\EU 95 10tr Zz
1077 ~ We Love to Sing About Jesus (1972) Razor & Tie 2118 96 11tr Nn
1078 ~ Greatest Hits Epic ek 34716 10tr Zz
1079 Georgette Jones A Slightly Used Woman Heart of Texas 4151 10 12tr Nn
1080 Jos Jongeling Special Request CD 1002\NL 12tr Nz
 1226 John Jorgenson & Rose Maddox Moon Is Rising Ctry-Town 1005 96 12tr Zz
1081 The Journeymen New Directions in Folk Music Collectors’Choice 417 03 19tr Zn
1082 ~ Collectors Series Capitol  98536 92 24tr Zn
1083 Jukebox Cowboy Vinyl Junkie 003\UK 97 23tr Nn
1084 Jumping Jewels Best | René and his Alligators Philips 836103\D 24tr Zz
1085 Just Country Special Edition Compilation # 1 Country Discovery 1004 98 20tr Nz

 K CD’s
1086 Kathy Kallick Reason & Rhyme - bluegrass Copper Creek 0215 03 15tr Nn
1087 ~ Matters of the Heart Sugar Hill 3820 93 13tr Zz
1088 ~ Call Me a Taxi Sugar Hill 3856 96 11tr Zz’
1089 ~ Band Foxhounds Live Oak 610 15 14tr Nz
1090 ~ Between the Hollow and the High-Rise Live Oak 540 10 14tr Nz
1091 ~ Walkin’ in My Shoes :Live Oak 510 98 13tr Nn
1092 ~ Time Live Oak 580 12 14tr Nz
1093 Hank Karr Collection: Through the Years Can 98 16tr Zz
 0833 Eric Kaz & Craig Fuller Expanded Edition Real Gone 0349 15 11tr Zn
1094 Seán Keane The Man That I Am Grapevine/Koch 324866\EU 00 12tr Nn
1095 Billy Keeble Unchained Country Universal Sound 10014 11tr Zz
1096 Bill Keith Beating Around the Bush Green Linnet 2107 92 13tr Zz
1097 ~ Something Auld, Newgrass, Borrowed, Bluegrass Rounder 0084 98 12tr Nz’
1098 ~ & Jim Rooney Bluegrass: Livin’ on the Mountain + Joe Val, Herb Hooven, 

Herb Applin & Fritz Richmond Coffee House Folkie Sounds 5143\Jap 97 14tr Zz
1099 Toby Keith Classic Christmas, Vol 1 Show Dog Nashville 016 07 10tr Nn
1100 ~ Classic Christmas, Vol 2 Show Dog Nashville 017 07 10tr Nz
1101 ~ Christmas to Christmas Polydor 527909 95 12tr Zz
1102 ~ Boomtown Polydor 523621 94 15tr Nn
1103 ~ Greatest Hits, Vol 1 Mercury 558962 98 14tr Nn
1104 Joan Kennedy Higher Ground Koch 341072\EU 93 11tr Nn
1105 Doug Kershaw Cajun Greats + Hank Williams Jr LaserLight 12474\D 95 10tr Zz
 0476 ~ & Friends: Cajun Sweet Home Louisiana CV 020\UK 01 14tr Zz
1106 ~ & Rusty Kershaw Louisiana Man Sundown 022\UK 92 12tr Nn

1107 James King Webco Classics, Vol 2 - bluegrass Webco 6002 95 10tr Nn
1108 ~ These Old Pictures Rounder 0305 93 12tr Zz
1109 ~ Lonesome and Then Some Rounder 0350 95 12tr Nn
1110 ~ Bed By the Window Rounder 0425 98 12tr Zz
1111 Kingston Trio The EP Collection See for Miles 454\UK 96 22tr Nn
1112 ~ The Last Month of the Year - Christmas Collectors’ Choice 117 99 12tr Zz
1113 ~ The Original Disky 864342\NL 96 20tr Zz
1114 ~ Best of the Decca Years MCA Decca 11771 98 16tr Nn
1115 Mark Winston Kirk Untold Story MWK 02 98 12tr Nn
1116 Caleb Klauder Dangerous Mes & Poisonous Yous 07 12tr Zz
 0806 Foghorn Stringband Outshine the Sun - Caleb Klauder band 12 21tr Nz
 0807 ~ Devil in the Seat 15 16tr Nn
1117 Knee Deep in Bluegrass The AcuTab Sessions Rebel 1759 00 14tr Nn
1118 Mark Knopfler Golden Heart Vertigo 514732\UK 96 14tr Nn
1119 ~ Sailing to Philadelphia Mercury 542477\UK 00 13tr Nn
1120 ~ Shangri-La Mercury 9867260\EU 04 14tr Zz
1121 ~ The Ragpicker’s Dream Mercury 063293\EU 2CD 02 17tr Nn
 0256 ~ & Chet Atkins Neck and Neck Columbia 467435\EU 90 10tr Zz
1122 ~ & Emmylou Harris All the Roadrunning Mercury 9877385\EU 06 12tr Zz
 0747 Spider John Koerner, Jack Elliott & U Utah Phillips Red House 31 90 22tr Zz
1123 Fred Koller Where the Fast Lane Ends Alcazar 112 90 10tr Zz
1124 ~ No Song Left to Sell: Songs by Shel Silverstein & FK Gadfly 274 01 14tr Zz
1125 Magic Kramer American 14 12tr Nz
1126 Kris Kristofferson Me and Bobby McGee Happy Days 2604062\NL 16tr Zz
1127 ~ Kristofferson (Album + 4 Bonus Tr) Monument/Legacy 501543\EU 01 16tr Nz
1128 ~ A Moment of Forever Justice 2001 95 14tr Nn
1129 ~ Songs of Kristofferson Zillion 2610652\NL 12tr Nz
1130 ~ Please Don’t Tell Me How the Story Ends: The Publishing Demos 

1968-72 (+ 60-page booklet) Light in the Attic 050 10 16tr Zz
1131 ~ The Austin Sessions Atlantic 83208 99 12tr Zz’
1132 ~ The Silver Tongued Devil and I Zillion 2610672\NL 88 10tr Nz
1133 ~ The Very Best of Monument 494188\UK 99 23tr Nn
1134 ~ & Rita Coolidge & Their Band Let the Music Play: The Classic 1972 

Radio Brioadcast All Access 0111 13 15tr Nn

 L CD’s
1135 Frankie Laine The Incomparable Musketeer 9503\UK 2CD 96 40tr Nz
1136 ~ America’s Number One Song Stylist Rev-Ola 191\EU 07 23tr Nz
1137 ~ The Very Best of CNR 2002732\NL 96 20tr Nz
1138 Miranda Lambert Kerosene Epic 92026 05 12tr Zz
1139 Ken Lattimore Sings Country, Gun Fighter, Gospel, Western CDL 92 10tr Nn
1140 Laurel Canyon Ramblers - bluegrass Sugar Hill 3834 95 12tr Zz
1141 ~ Blue Rambler 2 Sugar Hill 3852 96 14tr Zz
1142 ~ Back on the Street Again Sugar Hill 3881 98 13tr Nz
1143 Shannon Lawson Chase the Sun MCA 170233 02 11tr Nn
 1782 Leadbelly & Woody Guthrie The Original Vision Sm-Folkways 40001 89 20tr Nz
 1781 A Vision Shared Tribute to W Guthrie & Leadbelly CBS 460905\EU 88 14tr Zz
1144 Johnny Lee It’s a Long Way Back KMA 0428 04 10tr Zz
1145 (Ms) Scooter Lee The Best of (signed) Southern Tracks 9125 00 21tr Nz
1146 ~ Would You Consider... Southern Tracks 0118 99 14tr Nz
1147 ~ Moving on Up Southern Tracks 0097 98 11tr Nn
1148 Emory Lester Pale Rider - bg mandolin VMP 200 94 11tr Zz
1149 Lewis & Clark Sounds of Discovery Chairmaker’s Rush 0150 98 37tr Nn
1150 Jerry Lee Lewis The Country Collection Spectrum 554379\UK 98 20tr Nn
1151 ~ Chantilly Lace Rotation 548092\NL 00 20tr Nn
1152 ~ Sings the Country Music Hall of Fame Hits, Vol 1&2 BGO 561\UK 02 24tr Zz
1153 ~ Live in Concert Tring Double Play 050\EU 22tr Nn
1154 ~ Killer: The Mercury Years, Vol 1 - 1963-68 Mercury 836935\EU 89 24tr Zz
1155 ~ Killer: The Mercury Years, Vol 2 - 1969-72 Mercury 836938\EU 89 24tr Zz
1156 ~ Killer: The Mercury Years, Vol 3 - 1973-77 Mercury 836941\EU 89 25tr Zz
1157 Joe Cannonball Lewis You’ve Been Honky Tonkin’ Cattle 323\D 06 20tr Nn
1158 Lickety Split - bluegrass LSMFT 002 95 12tr Nz
1159 Lighttown Skiffle Group Doe‘t Maar in een EmmertjeRotat542849\NL 00 18tr Nz
1160 Big Bill Lister There’s a Tear in My Beer Bear Family 16374\D 99 30tr Nn
1161 ~ Remembering Hank Williams Neon Nightmare 1004 00 22tr Nn
1162 Little Joe Tu Amigo Columbia 46229 90 10tr Zz
1163 ~ & la Familia Reunion 95 Tejano Discos Int 4306 95 11tr Nn
1164 Hank Locklin The Very Best of Hallmark 305712\UK 96 17tr Zn
1165 Logue & McCool Together Harmac 76\Ir 91 16tr Nn
1166 ~ Rainbows & Roses (Chris Logue & Pat McCool) Harmac 68\Ir 90 16tr Nn
1167 ~ The Very Best of Outlet 723\Ir 96 18tr Nn
1168 ~ Logue & McCool Harmac 60\Ir 90 12tr Nn
 1204 Pat McCool Next to You I+B 2014\UK 12tr Nz
1169 Lonesome Standard Time Mighty Lonesome Sugar Hill 3816 93 12tr Nz’
1170 ~ Lonesome As it Gets - Larry Cordle band Sugar Hill 3839 95 12tr Zz
 0593 ~ Took Down & Put Up Lonesome Day 011 07 13tr Zz
 0594 ~ Murder on Music Row Shell Point 1001 00 13tr Zz
 0595 ~ Songs from the Workbench Shell Point 1004 03 13tr Zz
 0596 ~ & Glen Duncan + Bill Monroe, Earl Scruggs Sugar Hill 3802 92 13tr Nn
1171 Long Journey Home Bg Songs of the Stanley Bros Rounder 0349 02 12tr Zz’
1172 Joe Lonsdale Cowboys & Pickup Trucks Saddlestone Int 107\Can 91 13tr Nn
1173 The Loose Strings Band Journey with No End - female bg band 15 10tr Nz
1174 Lost Highway Records New Music Sampler Lost1 02 14tr Zz
1175 Louvin Brothers The Golden Era of Capitol Country Capitol 6432\Jap 90 20tr Zz
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1176 Louvin Brothers When I Stop Dreaming: Best of Razor & Tie 2068 95 24tr Nn
1177 Livin’ Lovin’ Losin’ Songs of the Louvin Brothers Universal 00458 03 16tr Zz
1178 Songs of the Louvin Brothers CRS/EasyDisc 7034\NL 97 12tr Nz
1179 Laura Love Collection Putumayo 118 95 11tr Zg
1180 Patty Loveless Mountain Soul Jahaza/Epic 85651 01 14tr Nn
1181 ~ Bluegrass & White Snow: A Mountain Christmas Jahaza/Epic 85967 02 13tr Nn
1182 ~ Only What I Feel Epic 53236 93 10tr Zn
1183 ~ When Fallen Angels Fly Epic 477183\EU 94 10tr Nz
1184 ~ The Trouble with the Truth Epic 481468\EU 96 10tr Zz
1185 ~ Long Stretch of Lonesome Epic 488982\EU 97 10tr Zz
1186 Shelby Lee Lowe Banner Music 16 13tr Nn
1187 Lula Wiles 16 11tr Nz
1188 Lydia I Can’t Stop Loving You Rarity 192470\NL 93 25tr Nz
1189 Loretta Lynn Country Music Hall of Fame MCA 10083 91 16tr Nz
1190 ~ You Ain’t Woman Enough MCA Sp Prod 22041 91 12tr Nz
1191 ~ Christmas Without Daddy MCA Sp Prod 22037 91 8 tr Nz
1192 ~ The Christmas Collection - 20th Century Masters MCA 05033 05 12tr Nn
1193 ~ Van Lear Rose Interscope 18955 04 13tr Nn
1194 ~ Still Country Audium Koch 8119 00 10tr Nn
1195 ~ Peace in the Valley MCA Sp Prod 22024 90 10tr Nz
1196 ~ Who Was That Stranger MCA 42174 88 10tr Nz
1197 ~ Coal Miner’s Daughter - live Life Time 5092\EU 99 16tr Nn
 1759 ~ & Ernest Tubb Best of the Best Federal 6542 99 10tr Nz
 1574 Hal Rugg Steels the Hits of Loretta Lynn R 12tr Zz

 M CD’s
1198 Joel Mabus Six of One Fossil 1301 01 12tr Nz
1199 Don McCalister Jr Love Gone Right Biscuit Boy 9601 96 10tr Nz
1200 ~ & his Cowboy Jazz Revue Brand New Ways DejaDisc 3206 93 12tr Nn’
1201 Eamon McCann Gold in the Mountains Harmac 78\Ir 91 12tr Nn
1202 ~ Everything That I Am Ritz 544\UK 94 15tr Nn
1203 ~ Clear Cut Country Tulip 020\Ir 16tr Nn
1204 Pat McCool Next to You I+B 2014\UK 12tr Nz
1205 Del McCoury Blue Side of Town - bluegrass Rounder 0292 92 12tr Nn
1206 ~ A Deeper Shade of Blue Rounder 0303 93 14tr Nn
1207 ~ & the Dixie Pals Live in Japan Copper Creek 0118 92 14tr Zz
1208 ~ Band The Cold Hard Facts Rounder 0363 96 13tr Zz’
1209 ~ The Family Ceili 2001 99 12tr Nn
1210 ~ It’s Just the Night McCoury Music 0001 03 14tr Nn
 0722 ~ & Steve Earle The Mountain Grapevine 252\EU 99 14tr Nz
1211 Sam McGee Grand Dad of the Country Guitar Pickers Arhoolie 9009 97 17tr Zz
1212 Roger McGuinn Treasures from the Folk Den + Joan Baez, Pete Seeger, Judy

Collins, Jean Ritchie, Tommy Makem, Odetta Hypertension 1210\D 01 18tr Nn
1213 Alex Francis MacKay A Lifelong Home Rounder 7020 97 14tr Nn’
1214 McKay Brothers Texas Archipelago 03 11tr Nz
1215 ~ Cold Beer & Hot Tamales Medina River 06 12tr Zn
1216 Don McLean Sings Marty Robbins Relentless 1367 00 12tr Nn
1217 ~ Christmas Dreams Hip-O 40074 97 10tr Zn
1218 ~ Headroom Curb 469170\EU 91 10tr Nn
1219 ~ Love Tracks Capitol 48080 88 10tr Zz
1220 ~ Prime Time ARC/ZYX 10025\EU 97 12tr Nn
1221 ~ Greatest Hits Live! Vol 1 - At the Dominion Theater CNR2001824\NL 94 11tr Nz
1222 McPeak Brother Acoustic Masterpiece - bluegrass Major 100 97 10tr Nn
1223 ~ Pathway to Heaven Copper Creek 0139 95 12tr Nz’
1224 Rose Maddox Sings Bluegrass Capitol 35160 96 12tr Nn
1225 ~ $35 and a Dream Arhoolie 428 94 16tr Nn
1226 ~ & John Jorgenson The Moon Is Rising Country-Town 1005 96 12tr Zz
1227 Magna Carta One to One Tembo 118\UK 88 12tr Nz
1228 Major Dundee Continental Cowboy + Tony Willé Marlstone099029\NL 90 12tr Zz
1229 ~ Making History + Flaco Jimenez Marlstone 9349\NL 94 10tr Nn
1230 ~ Home Skies - Dick van Altene band Sky 11064\NL 01 12tr Nn
1231 ~ Lean on the Wind Sky 11058\NL 00 12tr Nn
1232 ~ A Night on the Town Sky 10181\NL 95 12tr Nn
1233 ~ Rainy River Telstar-Sky 11054\NL 98 12tr Nn
1234 ~ Twist the Dial Telstar-Sky 11053\NL 98 16tr Nn
1235 ~ Indian Summer Telstar 10203\NL 96 12tr Nz
 0980 Dick van Altena & Ruud Hermans Lonely 2 Rounder Europe 18\NL 06 14tr Nn
 0981 ~ Daar Bij die Molen Varos 001\NL 07 14tr Nz
1236 The Mamas & the Papas Creeque Alley: The History 1 MCA 10195 91 22tr Zz
1237 ~ Creeque Alley: The History 2 MCA 10195 91 21tr Nz
1238 ~ California Dreaming: Live in Concert Prism Leisure 274\UK 95 17tr Nn
1239 Nancy Tabb Marcantel Louisiana Makes Me Smile - La Louisiane Me Fait 

Sourire Musique Acadienne 0009 99 23tr Nz
1240 Casey Martin Find My Own Way Martinway 04 10tr Nn
1241 Leland Martin Simply Traditional IGO 38412 02 15tr Nn
1242 The Mavericks Y&T 1 90 13tr Nz
1243 ~ From Hell to Paradise MCA 10544 92 10tr Zz
1244 ~ What a Crying Shame MCA 10961\EU 94 11tr Zz
1245 ~ Music for All Occasions MCA 11344\EU 95 12tr Zz
1246 ~ Trampoline MCA 80456\EU 98 15tr Zz
1247 Ken Mellons Epic 53746 94 10tr Nn
1248 ~ Where Forever Begins Epic 66965 95 10tr Zz
1249 ~ The Best of Curb 77759 01 10tr Nn
1250 Chuck Memphis Talk About the Good Times Rarity 192726\NL 03 18tr Nn

1251 Felix Mendelssohn’s Serenaders Dreams of HawaiiJasmine2557\UK 99 22tr Nn
1252 Augie Meyers Country El Sendero 1003 09 13tr Nz
1253 Frankie Miller Sugar Coated Baby Bear Family 15909\D 96 30tr Nz
1254 Lisa Miller Quiet Girl with a Credit Card Demon Fiend 794\UK 97 11tr Nn
 1299 Roger Miller & Willie Nelson Old Friends + Koch 8039 99 22tr Nn
1255 Million Dollar Quartet - Elvis, Carl, Jerry Lee & Johnny Metro 289\UK 99 18tr Nn
1256 Miss Leslie Between the Whiskey and the Wine Zero Label 0103 08 13tr Zn
1257 ~ & her Juke-Jointers Honky Tonk Happy Hour Zero Label 0102 06 19tr Nz
1258 ~ Honky Tonk Revival Zero Label 0101 05 13tr Zz
1259 Eileen Monger The Lilting Banshee: Celtic Harp Saydisc 348\UK 85 13tr Zn
1260 Bill Monroe & the Monroe Brothers The Essential RCA 67450\EU 97 25tr Zz
1261 Charlie Monroe The Starday Sessions Gusto 2248 11 24tr Nn
1262 Melba Montgomery This Time Around CMC 702\S 97 10tr Nz
1263 ~ Do You Know Where Your Man Is? Playback 4508 92 9 tr Nn
1264 ~ | Norma Jean First Ladies of Country Country Stars 55412 93 22tr Zz
 1074 ~ & George Jones Vintage Collections Capitol 33832 95 20tr Nn
 1428 ~ & Gene Pitney Being Together | Ctry Side of Gene P Sequel 892\UK 99 22tr Nn
1265 George Moody & the Country Squires With Love GM 0201\UK 11tr Nn
 0455 Ralph Mooney & J Burton Corn Pickin’ & Slick Slidin’ See377\UK 93 12tr Zz
1266 Pat Moore The Time’s Never Been Better PMM 01\Can 03 14tr Nn
1267 George Morgan Collection: Room Full of Roses Razor & Tie 2109 96 19tr Nn
1268 ~ Meets ‘Little’ Roy Wiggins 4 Star Rec Sessions Repertoire 4564 25tr Nn
1269 Rod Morris Bimbo Bear Family 16193\D 00 30tr Nn
1270 Geoff Muldaur Blues Boy Bullseye Blues/CRS 9635\NL 01 12tr Nn
1271 ~ Beautiful Isle of Somewhere Tradition & Moderne 025\D 99 16tr Zz
1272 ~ Motion (1976) Wounded Bird 2255 08 9 tr Nn
1273 ~ Pottery Pie (1969) Omnivore 241 18 10tr Nz
1274 ~ Best of the Early Recordings: Shiver Me Timbers! 1969-76 2CD 26tr Zn
1275 ~ The Secret Handshake HighTone 8097 98 10tr Zz’
1276 ~ Password HighTone 8125 00 12tr Zn
1277 ~ & the Texas Sheiks Tradition & Moderne 045\D 09 14tr Zz
1278 Peter Mulvey Ten Thousand Mornings Signature Sounds 1274 01 12tr Zz
1279 Kasey Musgraves Movin’ On 01 14tr Nn
1280 ~ Golden Hour MCA 27921 18 13tr Ss
1281 The Myrtles Nowhere to Be Found C Student 22201 02 10tr Nz

 N CD’s
1282 Nashville Star The Finalists Columbia 87169 03 12tr Nn
1283 Nashville Underground Sampler Series, Vol 1 00 12tr Ss
1284 ~ Sampler Series, Vol 3 03 12tr Ss
1285 Rick Nelson The Best of EMI America 46588 87 15tr Zz
1286 ~ The Best of, Vol 2 EMI 95219 91 27tr Zz
1287 ~ Greatest Hits Capitol 12262 05 25tr Nn
1288 ~ The Legendary Masters Series, Vol 1 EMI 92771 90 20tr Nz
1289 Tracy Nelson I Feel So Good Rounder 3133 95 10tr Zz
1290 ~ Move On Rounder/CRS 3143\NL 96 10tr Zz
1291 ~ Homemade Songs | Come See About Me Flying Fish 70052 92 20tr Zn
1292 ~ Motehr Earth Presents Tracy Nelson Country Reprise 46233\EU 96 14tr Zn
1293 ~ & Mother Earth Poor Man’s Paradise Acadia 8008\UK 01 9 tr Nn
1294 Willie Nelson Ultimate Collection Liberty 16254\EU 2CD 08 40tr Nn
1295 ~ Live from Austin TX New West 6094 06 17tr Zz
1296 ~ Moment of Forever Lost Highway 45302 08 13tr Nn
1297 ~ To Lefty (Frizzell) from Willie (1977) Columbia 34695 10tr Nn
1298 ~ Country Willie, His Own Songs Buddha 96762\EU 99 12tr Zz
1299 ~ & Roger Miller Old Friends | & Faron Young Funny Koch 8039 99 22tr Nn
1300 ~ & Curtis Potter Six Hours at Pedernales Step One 0084 94 12tr Nn’
1301 ~ & Ray Price San Antonio Rose Columbia/Legacy 512250\EU 03 13tr Zz
1302 ~ & R Price & M Haggard Last of the Breed Lost Highway 24017 2CD 07 22tr Nn
1303 ~ & Waylon Jennings Take It to the Limit Columbia 38562 87 10tr Zz
1304 New Christy Minstrels Greatest Hits Columbia 517130 11tr Zz
1305 ~ Chim Chim Cher-ee Collectors’ Choice 509 04 21tr Zn
1306 ~ Presenting | In Person Collectors’ Choice 347 03 27tr Nn
1307 ~ Tell Tall Tales | Land of Giants Collectors’ Choice 348 03 27tr Nn
1308 New Grass Revival Barren County Flying Fish 70083 92 9 tr Zn
1309 ~ Fly Through the Country | When the Storm Is Over Flying Fish 70032 91 20tr Nn
1310 ~ Friday Night in America Capitol 90739 89 11tr Zz
1311 New Orleans Christmas Putumayo 256 06 11tr Zz
1312 New Road Touched By the Spirit - bluegrass gospel R 99 11tr Nn
 1070 Cowboy Johnson A Grain of Sand: Mickey Newbury Songs MH2901 04 12tr Nn
1313 Newport Folk Festival Bluegrass - 1959/60/63 Vanguard 121/2 24tr Nn
1314 ~ Broadside: Topical Songs - 1963 Vanguard 77003 15tr Nz
1315 Olivia Newton-John Early Olivia EMI 92019\UK 89 16tr Zz
1316 Nice Boys from New York Countrytime - Joe Goldmark NBFNY 2 90 15tr Nz
1317 Ross Nickerson Blazing the West + Riders in the Sky Pinecastle 1125 03 13tr Nn
1318 ~ Bluegrass Banjo: Lets Kick Some Ass (signed) Bones 09 14tr Nz
1319 Nina & Frederik The Collection Disky 999722\NL 01 13tr Zz
1320 Nitty Gritty Dirt Band Will the Circle Disky 870432\NL 2CD 96 38tr Nn
1321 ~ Will the Circle Be Unbroken, Vol 2 Universal 12500 89 20tr Nz
1322 ~ Will the Circle Be Unbroken, Vol 3 Capitol 40177 2CD 02 28tr Nz
1323 ~ Uncle Charlie & his Dog Teddy Capitol 41721 03 23tr Nn
1324 ~ The Christmas Album Rising Tide 53048 97 11tr Nn
1325 ~ The Rest of the Dream MCA 6407 90 10tr Zz
1326 ~ Acoustic Liberty 28169 94 11tr Zz
1327 Don Nix Licing By the Days (1971) Man in The Moon 3 16 9 tr Zn
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1328 None of the Above Turn the Page - bluegrass After5 1010 09 17tr Nz
1329 Nothin’ Fancy Once Upon a Road - bluegrass Pinecastle 1120 02 12tr Zz’
1330 ~ Lord Bless This House Pinecastle 1162 08 12tr Nn’
1331 Ron Noyes Band Something Else 04 10tr Zz
1332 Nu-Blu All the Way - bluegrass + Rhonda Vincent Rural Rhythm 1122 14 10tr Nz
1333 ~ Nail by Nail (signed) Pinecastle 1181 12  7 tr Zz
1334 ~ The Blu-Disc Pinecastle 1176 11 12tr Nz
1335 ~ Nights RS 0002 R 10 12tr Zz
1336 Gary P Nunn For Old Times Sake AO 001 89 12tr Zz
1337 ~ Something for the Trail Smith 7021 04 14tr Zz
1338 ~ Live! at Poor David’s Pub Poor David’s 2 92 15tr Zz
1339 ~ Roadtrip Campfire 20015 94 10tr Zz
1340 ~ & Sons of the Bunkhouse Band Totally Guacamole Campf 0001 92 12tr Nz

 O CD’s
1341 O Brother, Where Art Thou? Mercury 170069\EU 00 19tr Zn
1342 O Christmas Tree Bluegrass Collection for the Holidays Rounder0513 02 18tr Zz
1343 O Sister! The Women’s Bluegrass Collection Rounder 0499 01 19tr Zz
1344 Oak Ridge Boys Christmas Cookies SpringHill 1088 05 14tr Nn
1345 ~ I’ll Be Home for Christmas Capitol 33605 95 10tr Nn
1346 Phil Ochs The Early Years Vanguard/ZYX 79566\D 00 20tr Zn
1347 ~ The Best of - The War Is Over A&M 5215 88 16tr Zz
1348 ~ Rehearsals for Retirement | Gunfight at Carnegie Hall CC 150 2CD 00 18tr Zn
1349 Odetta At the Gate of Horn Tradition 450817 06 15tr Nz
1350 ~ & Larry The Tin Angel Fantasy\ZYX 565\D 19tr Nn
1351 Jamie O’Hara Rise Above It RCA 66297 94 10tr Nz’
1352 Old Homeplace Bluegrass & Oldtime Mountain Music Rounder 0514 03 17tr Nz
1353 David Olney Live in Holland SCR 35\NL 94 14tr Nz
1354 ~ Women Across the River - Live Strictly Music 403\NL 02 14tr Nz
1355 ~ Evermore - Final Live in Holland Sessions 1 SM 410\NL 22 15tr Zz
1356 ~ Evermore - Final Live in Holland Sessions 2 SM 411\NL 22 15tr Ss
1357 Roy Orbison Big O - Original Singles Collection Mon 492743\UK 2CD 98 52tr Zz
1358 Osborne Brothers Country Bluegrass MCA Sp Prod 20976 96 10tr Zz
1359 ~ Hyden Pinecastle 1085 98 13tr Zn
1360 Outlaw Country Live from Austin TX New West 6097 06 14tr Zz
1361 Dicky Overbey Honky Tonk Memories - Steel Guitar Southland 7741 03 13tr Zz
1362 Buck Owens Together Again | My Heart Skips Inside Out 6656\Jap 91 12tr Zz
1363 ~ Sings Harlan Howard Inside Out 6652\Jap 91 12tr Nn
1364 ~ Dust on Mother’s Bible Inside Out 6660\Jap 91 12tr Nn
1365 ~ Sings Tommy Collins Inside Out 6655\Jap 91 12tr Nn
1366 ~ Christmas with Curb 77349 90 12tr Nn
1367 ~ & Susan Raye Merry Christmas RockBeat 3037 11 11tr Nn
1368 ~ The Very Best of Varese Sarabande 7078 11 14tr Nz
1369 Happy Birthday, Buck A Texas Salute to Buck Owens TX Round-Up 03 22tr Nn
 0442 The Buckaroos Play Buck & Merle Omnivore 65 13 22tr Nn
 1783 Bert Vreuls Sings the Hits of Buck Owens Starsound 45902\NL 02 16tr Nn
1370 David Oxford Vaquero 62895 95 11tr Nn

 P CD’s
1371 Bob Paisley & the Southern Grass Live in Holland SCR 25\NL 91 15tr Nz
1372 ~ Steeped in Tradition Brandywine 1004 98 12tr Nn
1373 ~ Forty Years of Trouble + Jon Glik SCR 51\NL 01 15tr Nz
1374 Brad Paisley Who Needs Pictures Arista 18871 99 13tr Nn
1375 ~ Part II Arista 67008\EU 01 13tr Nn
1376 ~ Mud on the Tires Arista 50605 03 16tr Nn
1377 ~ Christmas Arista 00533 06 11tr Nn
1378 ~ Time Well Wasted Arista 69642 05 16tr Nn
1379 Panhandle Swing Play the Hits of Bob Wills Starsound 45917\NL 05 14tr Nz
1380 Gram Parsons GP | Grievous Angel Reprise 26108\EU 90 20tr Zz
1381 ~ Another Side of This Life: Lost Recordings 1965-66 Sundazed 11092 00 18tr Nn
1382 ~ Cosmic American Music: Rehearsal Tapes 1972 Magnum 019\UK 94 22tr Nn
1383 ~ & Flying Burrito Bros Live: Avalon Ballroom ‘69 Amoebe0002 2CD 07 27tr Zz
1384 Return of the Grievous Angel Tribute to Gram Parsons Almo/Edel 99 13tr Zz
1385 Conmemorativo A Tribute to Gram Parsons Polydor 519858\EU 93 17tr Zz
1386 The Roots of Gram Parsons CompleteRoots\EU 09 25tr Nz
1387 Dolly Parton Those Were the Days Sugar Hill/EMI 355612\EU 05 12tr Zz
1388 ~ Joshua | Coat of Many Colors Camden Deluxe 869642\EU 01 20tr Nn
1389 ~ Live and Well Blue Eye/Sugar Hill 3998 2CD 04 23tr Nn
1390 ~ Heartsongs: Live from Home Blue Eye/Columbia 477276\EU 94 23tr Nn
1391 ~ Slow Dancing with the Moon Columbia 472944\EU 93 12tr Nn
1392 ~ Home for Christmas CBS 467467\EU 90 10tr Nn
 1790 ~ & Porter Wagoner The Essential RCA 66858\EU 96 20tr Nn
1393 ~ | Kitty Wells Country Spotlight on Castle 149\EU 2CD 20tr Zz
 0649 Skeeter Davis Sings Buddy Holly | Sings Dolly Eagle 221\EU 99 22tr Nn
1394 Patent Pending Through the Window - bluegrass Copper Creek 0185 01 12tr Zz’
1395 Tom Paxton The Best of Hallmark 308152\UK 97 16tr Zz
1396 ~ Live from Mountain Stage Blue Plate 404 01 15tr Zz’
1397 ~ Live, for the Record Sugar Hill 1053 96 28tr Nn’
1398 ~ Wearing the Time Sugar Hill 1045 94 12tr Nn’
1399 ~ Ramblin’ Boy | Ain’t That News! (1964-65) Elektra 73565\EU 01 29tr Nn
1400 ~ It Ain’t Easy Flying Fish 70574 91 13tr Zz
1401 ~ New Songs from the Briarpatch (1977) Vanguard 79395 11tr Nz
1402 ~ Looking for the Moon Appleseed 1069 02 13tr Nn

1403 Tom Paxton & Anne Hills Under American Skies Appleseed 1052 01 14tr Zz
 0987 Carolyn Hester A Tom Paxton Tribute RGF 047\UK 99 13tr Nn
1404 Johnny Paycheck Biggest Hits Epic 38322 87 10tr Nz
1405 ~ On His Way - The Little Darlin’ Sound of Koch 9835 05 15tr Nn
1406 Touch My Heart A Tribute to Johnny Paycheck Sugar Hill 1081 04 16tr Nn
1407 Leon Payne I Love You Because Bear Family 16195\D 99 30tr Nz
 1073 George Jones Sings the Great Songs of Leon Payne Hollywood 110 87 10tr Zz
1408 Grant Peeples Prior Convictions Gatorbone 104 12 10tr Nz
1409 Justine Pelmelay Christmas Album LPBL 1001\NL 92 12tr Nn
1410 Ray Pennington Let’s Swing BSW 1275 05 12tr Nn
1411 ~ & Buddy Emmons & Swing Shift Band: Goin’ Out Swingin’SOR0109 97 14tr Nz
1412 John Permenter Live on Stage (signed) Sweet Lake 90196\NL 03 15tr Nz
1413 Peter, Paul & Mary In These Times WB/Rhino 73957\EU 03 12tr Zz
1414 ~ (Moving) (1962) Warner Bros 1473 89 12tr Nn
1415 ~ In the Wind (1963) Warner Bros 26224 12tr Nn
1416 ~ The Best of - (Ten) Years Together (1970) Warner Bros 27328\EU 13tr Zz
1417 ~ No Easy Walk to Freedom Warner Bros 45071\EU 87 10tr Nz
1418 Bo Phillips Band Dirt Road Smith 7136 09 12tr Nz
1419 U Utah Phillips & Mark Ross Loafer’s Glory Red House 103 97 16tr Nn
 0747 ~ & Spider John Koerner & Jack Elliott Red House 31 90 22tr Zz
1420 Singing Through the Hard Times Trib to Utah Phillips RBR065 2CD 09 39tr Nn
1421 Mark Pickerel & Praying Hands Snake in the Radio Evangeline 4097 06 11tr Nz
1422 Webb Pierce Honky Tonk Song Country Stars 55423\EU 93 22tr Nn
1423 Caught in the Webb A Tribute to Webb Pierce Koch Audium 8146 02 21tr Nn
1424 A Pinecastle Christmas Gatherin’ - bluegrass Pinecastle 1133 03 18tr Zz’
1425 Los Pingüinos del Norte | Fred Zimmerle’s Trio San Antonio Tex-Mex

Conjuntos Norteños Arhoolie 311 89 17tr Zz
1426 Jerry Piper My Kind of Kountry Missile 043 96 12tr Nn
1427 Gene Pitney Emotions K-tel 230\NL 86 25tr Zz
1428 ~ Country Side | & Melba Montgomery Being Together Sequel892\UK 99 22tr Nn
 1075 ~ & George Jones Bear Family 15790\D 94 31tr Nz
1429 Plainsong Pangolins - folk-rock Blue Rose 0299\D 03 12tr Nz
1430 ~ Sister Flute - Iain Matthews, Julian Dawson Line 9.01327\D 96 13tr Nn
1431 ~ In Search of Amelia Earhart (1972) Perfect Pitch 009\UK 01 11tr Nn
1432 ~ Dark Side of the Room Line 9.01247\D 92 15tr Nn
1433 Plum Pitiful Vol 1 - bluegrass Wango 115 00 21tr Nz
1434 ~ Vol 2 Wango 116 00 23tr Nn
1435 The Pogues The Very Best of Wea/WSM 87459\EU 01 21tr Nn
1436 Wim Pols Sings the Hits of Gene Autry Starsound 45914\NL 05 15tr Zz
1437 ~ Country Christmas Dureco 1164692\NL 98 16tr Nn
1438 ~ & Calyx Two Doors Down Living Water 200108\NL 02 17tr Nz
1439 ~ Fly Back Home to You Dureco 1165742\NL 00 16tr Nn
 0607 ~ & Country Trail Band Don’t Play for Nothing! Dureco 1156462\NL 92 14tr Nz
 0608 ~ In the Eye of the Storm Dureco 1159272\NL 94 16tr Nn
 0609 ~ Labour of Love Living Water 200111\NL 03 18tr Nn
 0610 ~ Back to the Country Living Water 200226\NL 09 19tr Nn
 0611 ~ Make Up Your Mind + Thirza Dureco 1160662\NL 95 15tr Nn
1440 Gary Pomerleau Eye to Eye - bluegrass fiddler GP 001 10tr Nz
1441 Portraits of Country Music Compilation # 1 Country Discovery 1002 98 20tr Nz
1442 ~ Compilation Vol 3 Country Discovery 1008 99 21tr Nz
1443 ~ Compilation Vol 4 Country Discovery 1009 99 21tr Nz
1444 ~ Compilation Vol 5 Country Discovery 1014 99 22tr Nz
1445 Karen Poston & the Crystal Pistols Real Bad Music Room 2003 01 12tr Nz
 1300 Curtis Potter & Willie Nelson Six Hours at Pedernales StepOne 0084 94 12tr Nn’
1446 Dirk Powell Time Again - oldtime Rounder 0519 04 19tr Nn
1447 ~ Hand Me Down Rounder 0444 99 18tr Nn
1448 Lorena Prater The Real Deal Vassar Town 5700 00 10tr Nz
1449 Elvis Presley Elvis Christmas RCA 88908 06 23tr Nn
1450 ~ Christmas Duets RCA 35477 08 13tr Nn
1451 ~ Elvis Movies RCA 85752\EU 06 24tr Nn
1452 ~ Elvis Country RCA 77433\EU 06 20tr Nn
1453 ~ Elvis R&B RCA 85750\EU 06 20tr Nn
1454 ~ Elvis Rock RCA 77432\EU 06 20tr Nn
1455 ~ Elvis Inspirational RCA 77434\EU 06 20tr Nn
1456 ~ Elvis: The Dutch Connection RCA 18062\EU 2CD 07 50tr Nn
1457 Brad Prevedoros Celtic Destiny Oreade 59172\NL 99 10tr Zz
1458 Ray Price The Essential, 1951-62 Columbia/Legacy 48532 91 20tr Zz
1459 ~ Time Audium Koch 8156 02 12tr Nz’
1460 ~ The Other Woman Koch 7947 98 12tr Nn
1461 ~ A Revival of Old Time Singing Step One 0016 86 12tr Nz
1462 ~ A Christmas Gift for You Step One 0028 90 12tr Nz
 1302 ~ & M Haggard & W Nelson Last of the Breed LostHighw 24017 2CD 07 22tr Nn
1463 Charley Pride Through the Years Camden 511972\EU 97 20tr Nz
1464 ~ The Sensational Koch 7985 98 12tr Nn
1465 ~ Comfort of Her Wings Music City 90223 03 13tr Nn
1466 Primitive Quartet 20th Anniversary: God of All Comfort Dawn 362192 92 20tr Nn
1467 Psychograss Now Hear This Adventure Music America 1017 05 10tr Nz
1468 ~ Like Minds Sugar Hill 3851 96 13tr Zz
1469 Punch Brothers Who’s Feeling Young Now? Nonesuch 79627 12 12tr Nz
1470 Chuck Pyle Step by Step Bee ‘n Flower 1002 90 14tr Zz
1471 ~ Endless Sky Bee ‘n Flower 1003 93 12tr Nn

 R CD’s
1472 The Radio Kings Dark Skippy 6\Can 01 14tr Zz
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1473 Ramblin’ Eddy Lone Wolf Bob Grady 9512 95 10tr Nn
1474 Marc Dandall Brand New Singer Roco Music 99100\NL 99 14tr Nz
1475 Wayne Raney King Anthology: That Red Hot Boogie Boy Ace 857\UK 02 25tr Nn
1476 Ranger Doug Songs of the Sage Warner Western 46497 97 12tr Ss
1477 Rapidgrass Quintet - bluegrass 13 10tr Nz
1478 Angie Raulerson Average Girls AR/Comstock 20029 06 13tr Zz
1479 Hank Ray Ballads from the Badlands of Hearts Rhythm Bomb 5621\D 04 12tr Nz
1480 Susan Raye LA International Airport (1970-76) Repertoire 4362 93 25tr Nn
 1367 ~ & Buck Owens Merry Christmas RockBeat 3037 11 11tr Nn
 1368 ~ The Very Best of Varese Sarabande 7078 11 14tr Nz
1481 RCA Nashville Classics ‘40s and Before RCA 31769\EU 96 28tr Nz
1482 ~ ‘50s RCA 28022\EU 95 25tr Nn
1483 ~ ‘60s RCA 28023\EU 95 25tr Zn
1484 ~ ‘70s RCA 28024\EU 95 25tr Nn
1485 ~ ‘80s RCA 31768\EU 96 23tr Nn
1486 ~ Duets RCA 31770\EU 96 25tr Nn
1487 Red Clay Rambler Rambler Sugar Hill 3798 92 15tr Nn
1488 ~ Merchants Lunch | Twisted Laurel Flying Fish 70055 91 25tr Nn
1489 Red Herring Here to Distract You - bg - Arthur Deighton, Joram Peeters,

Loes van Schaijk & Paul van Vlodrop (signed) RH 01\NL 17 12tr Nz
1490 Leon Redbone Red to Blue Sugar Hill 3840 95 12tr Nn’
1491 ~ Live! Pair 1309 91 17tr Zz
1492 ~ Up a Lazy River Private 262666\EU 92 12tr Zn
1493 ~ Sugar Private 260555\EU 90 13tr Zn
1494 ~ Live: Oct 26, 1992 Olympia Theatre, Paris, France DixieFrog 8596\F 05 21tr Nz
1495 ~ Live & Kickin’ Lemon/Cherry Red 34\UK 04 17tr Nn
1496 ~ Long Way from Home: Early Recordings August/Third Man 316 15 18tr Nz
1497 ~ Whistling in the Wind Private 82117\EU 94 12tr Zz
1498 Jerry Reed Super Hits RCA 67406 97 10tr Nz
1499 ~ Guitar Man Camden 415002 96 22tr Zz
1500 ~ East Bound and Down RCA 58450 92 8 tr Nn
 0257 ~ & Chet Atkins Sneakin’ Around Columbia 47873 92 11tr Nn
 0258 ~ Me and Jerry | Me and Chet T-Bird Americana 003\EU 11 21tr Nn
 0259 ~ & Suzy Bogguss Live in Nashville Country Stars 55565\EU 11 12tr Nn
1501 Phoebe Rees Bring in the Light: Si Kahn ’s Songs of Courage and 

Resistance SCR 91\NL 24 14tr Ss
1502 Jim Reeves Mexican Joe RG 1087\EU 06 19tr Zz
1503 ~ Christmas Songbook BMG 607842\EU 98 22tr Zz
1504 ~ Kimberley Jim BMG Sp Prod/Soundies 12362 99 14tr Nn
1505 ~ Peace in the Valley Double Play grf 259\UK 18tr Nz
1506 Morgan Reeves Fields of Gold (signed) MR 16\UK 14tr Zz
1507 ~ What I Did for Love (signed) MR 10\UK R 14 14tr Zz
1508 Lou Reid & Carolina - bluegrass (signed) Rebel 1728 96 12tr Zz
1509 ~ Blue Heartache Rebel 1762 00 12tr Nn
1510 ~ My Own Set of Rules Rural Rhythm 1051 09 13tr Ss’
1511 ~ & Terry Baucom Carolina Blue Webco 0143 93 12tr Nz
1512 ~ Carolina Moon Rebel 1712 94 12tr Nn
1513 John Renbourn (1966) Sanctuary 13554\UK 18 18tr Nn
1514 ~ So Early in the Spring (1979) Transatlantic/Sanctuary 1278\UK 06 12tr Nn
1515 ~ Traveller’s Prayer Shanachie 78018 98 10tr Nn’
1516 ~ Faro Annie (1971) Sanctuary 13553\UK 18 11tr Zz
1517 ~ The Lady and the Unicorn Transatlantic/Castle/Sanctuary 625\UK 03 10tr Nn
 1049 ~ & Bert Jansch Stepping Stones (1968) Vanguard 6506 14tr Nn
 1084 René and his Alligators Revived | Jumping Jewels  Philips 836103\D 24tr Zz
1518 Don Reno & Red Amiley On the Air Copper Creek 0128 96 22tr Nn
1519 ~ Bluegrass Is Timeless: Love, Oh Please Come Home King 0337 03 10tr Nn
1520 Darren Rhodes Sings Songwriter’s Favorites KMA 0615 01 11tr Zz
1521 Kimmie Rhodes West Texas Heaven Justice 2201 96 13tr Zz
1522 ~ Jackalopes, Moons & Angels: Collection ‘85-90 Last Call 302444\F 97 12tr Zz
1523 Rice, Rice, Hillman & Pedersen Rounder/CRS 0450\NL 99 13tr Zz
1524 ~ Out of the Woodwork Rounder/CRS 0390\NL 97 12tr Zz
1525 ~ Running Wild Rounder 0483 01 12tr Zn
 0349 Tony Rice & Norman Blake Blake & Rice Rounder 0233 87 14tr Nn
1526 Sherry Rich & Grievous Angels Trying to Write a LoveSongInTune\D 96 11tr Nn
1527 Brandon Rickman Young Man, Old Soul - bg Rural Rhythm 1046 09 12tr Nn
1528 Riders in the Sky Prairie Serenade - Ranger Doug Rounder 0170 91 12tr Nn
1529 ~ Christmas the Cowboy Way - Woody Paul Rounder 0445 99 12tr Nn
1530 ~ Merry Christmas from Harmony Ranch - Too Slim Columbia 52778 97 11tr Zn
 1476 Ranger Doug Songs of the Sage Warner Western 46497 97 12tr Ss
1531 Keith G Riemer Prairie Magic Square Tree 95 12tr Nn
1532 Rig Rock Deluxe Salute to the Am Truck Driver CRS/Upstart 025\NL 96 16tr Zz
1533 Rig Rock Truck Stop Another Collection of Diesel Only Rec DO 999 93 20tr Nn
1534 Rio Grande (1971 RCA album) Big Pink 325\Jap 14 10tr Zz
1535 Roy Rivers Thank God I’m a Country Boy Clean River 04 11tr Ss
1536 The Road Hammers Open Road 7207 05 14tr Zz
1537 ~ Blood Sweat & Steel Montage 300109 08 13tr Nn’
1538 Marty Robbins The Essential, 1951-82 Columbia 468909\EU 2CD 91 50tr Nz
1539 ~ Christmas with Sony Sp Prod 52365 01 11tr Ss
1540 ~ All Around Cowboy Sony Sp Prod 31522 10tr Zz
1541 ~ El Paso City Columbia 982968\EU 93 10tr Zz
1542 ~ Rockin’ Rollin’ Robbins Bear Family 15566\D 91 19tr Nn
1543 ~ The Story of My Life: Ray Conniff Recordings Bear Family 15567\D 91 16tr Nn
1544 ~ Hawaii’s Calling Me Bear Family 15568\D 91 28tr Nn
1545 ~ Ruby Ann Bear Family 15569\D 91 20tr Nn
1546 ~ Island Woman Bear Family 15571\D 91 25tr Nn

 1216 Don McLean Sings Marty Robbins Relentless 1367 00 12tr Nn
1547 Kathy Robertson At the Cantina 96 14tr Nn
1548 ~ True Confessions of a Girl Singer - To Roy Nichols, Vol 3 Cowgirl102 03 14tr Zz
1549 The Rock-a-Teens Woo-Hoo Big Tone 5701 93 18tr Nn
1550 Jimmie Rodgers My Old Pal ASV Living Era 5058\UK 89 18tr Nn
1551 ~ Train Whistle Blues ASV Living Era 5042\UK 86 16tr Zz
1552 ~ You and My Old Guitar: A Tribute to 80 Years of Jimmie Rodgers Music -

CD1: J Rodgers - CD2: His songs by others Jasmine 466\UK 2CD 07 55tr Nn
 0926 Merle Haggard Tribute to Jimmie Rodgers Bear Family 15740\D 93 29tr Nn
 1696 Carrie Rodriguez & Chip Taylor Let’s Leave CRS/TrainWreck 019\NL 02 12tr Zz
 1697 ~ The Trouble with Humans Lone Star/TMG 4011 03 12tr Nz
 1698 ~ Angel of the Morning Lone Star/TMG 4015 04 11tr Nz
 1699 ~ Live from the Ruhr Triennale 2005 Rounder/TrainWreck 027 07 14tr Nz
1553 Kenny Rogers X-Mas Disky 877312\NL 97 10tr Nn
1554 ~ She Rides Wild Horses Dreamcatcher 004 99 10tr Zn
1555 Linda Ronstadt Hasten Down the Wind (1976) Asylum 1072 12tr Nn
1556 ~ Living in the USA (1978) Asylum 155 10tr Zz
1557 ~ Simple Dreams (1977) Asylum 60510\D 10tr Zz
1558 ~ Don’t Cry Now (1973) Asylum 5064 10tr Zz
1559 ~ Prisoner in Disguise (1976) Asylum 1045 10tr Zz
1560 ~ Canciones de Mi Padre Asylum 60765\D 87 13tr Zz
1561 ~ Hand Sown.. | Silk Purse | Linda Ronstadt (‘70s) BGO 1156\UK 2CD 14 31tr Nz
1562 ~ & Emmylou Harris Western Wall: Tucson Sessions Asyl62408\EU 99 13tr Zz
1563 Rooftop Singers Vanguard Visionaries Vanguard 73158 07 10tr Zz
1564 Jim Rooney Brand New TN Waltz | Reade for the Time App 067\It 94 20tr Nz
1565 ~ & Rooney’s Irregulars My Own Ignorant Way JRP 002 01 13tr Nn
1566 ~ Farewell to the Tracks + Sam Bush, Tim O’Brien JRP 004 R 07 11tr Zz
 1098 ~ & Bill Keith Bg: Livin’ on the Mountain CHFS 5143\Jap 97 14tr Zz
1567 Tamra Rosanes Footloose EMI Medley 7896592\DK 93 13tr Nn
1568 ~ Good Times EMI Medley 7803672\DK 92 11tr Nn
1569 ~ Gentle Fire Medley 6393 91 12tr Nn
1570 Roundbelly & Friends Country Wishes (signed) 00 12tr Nz
1571 Mary Rowan Forever and a Day KMA 1214 02 10tr Zz
1572 ~ A Tribute to Kitty Wells KMA 0214 03 13tr Nz
1573 Royals & Midnighters ft Hank Ballard Blue Orchid 301\UK 2CD 08 60tr Nn
1574 Hal Rugg Steels the Hits of Loretta Lynn R 12tr Zz
1575 Shake Russell Dreaming the Mystery Jalapeno 00 14tr Zz
1576 Tom Russell Box of Visions Philo 1158 93 12tr Nz
1577 ~ Song of the West: The Cowboy Collection HMG 2501 97 15tr Nn
1578 ~ Borderland HighTone 8132 01 11tr Nz
1579 ~ Modern Art HighTone 8154 03 13tr Nz
1580 ~ Indians Cowboys Horses Dogs HighTone 8165 04 12tr Zz
1581 ~ The Rose of the San Joaquin HighTone 8066 95 12tr Zz
1582 ~ The Long Way Around + Iris DeMent, Nanci Griffith HighTone 8081 97 17tr Zz
1583 ~ Cowboy Real Munich 161\NL 92 11tr Nn
1584 ~ Band Road to Bayamon Philo 1116 89 13tr Zz
1585 ~ Hurricane Season Sonet 3\DK 91 10tr Zz
1586 ~ Poor Man’s Dream K-tel 3658\CH 90 12tr Zz
1587 ~ & Patricia Hardin The Early Years (1975-79) Dark Angel 2 20tr Nz
 1849 ~ & Barrence Whitfield Cowboy Mambo East Side Digital80902 93 12tr Nn

 S CD’s
1588 Sagecoach Listen to the Music 94 10tr Nn
1589 Doug Sahm Juke Box Music Antone’s/Discovery 74215 88 15tr Nn
1590 ~ a.k.a. the Texas Tornado: Get a Life Munich 505\NL 98 10tr Nz
1591 ~ The Return of Wayne Douglas Evangeline 4008\UK 00 12tr Zn
1592 ~ & Friends: The Best of Doug Sahm’s Atlantic Sessions Rhino 71032 92 19tr Zz
1593 ~ & the Sir Douglas Quintet The Best of, ‘68-75 Mercury 846586\EU 90 22tr Zz
 1639 ~ Mendocino Neon 34511\EU 99 15tr Zz
1594 Crispian St Peters Anthology: Hits + Rare/Unrel Tr Repertoire 4608\D 96 29tr Nn
1595 Cina Samuelson Laugh Love & Live Cool Country 071\S 07 10tr Nz
1596 Mike Sanford Travelin’ Soles Captiva TX 01 06 11tr Nn
1597 Hank Sasaki Memories in Music KMA 0829 02 11tr Zz
1598 Sauceman Brothers On WCYB Bristol - 1950s bg Copper Creek 0124 94 23tr Zz
1599 Savoy-Doucet Cajun Band Two-Step d’Amédé Arhoolie 316 89 14tr Nn
1600 ~ Live! At the Dance Arhoolie 418 94 18tr Nn’
1601 ~ Sam’s Big Rooster Arhoolie 481 00 19tr Nn’
1602 Dan Schafer Bring Him On KMA 0115 04 15tr Zz
1603 Pete Schlegel Strong Stuff Cherry Bend 8143 03 8 tr Nn
1604 ~ I’m Not Listening C Bu J 0903 06 10tr Nn
1605 Scooter & the Streethearts Stories to Tell Look at Me 29601\D 96 15tr Nn
1606 Dixon J Scott Forest of Dreams Diamond Blue 010\UK 00 12tr Nz
1607 Marlee Scott Beautiful Maybe Bigride 21025 12 12tr Nz
1608 Johnny Seay Blue Moon of Kentucky Bear Family 16153\D 06 27tr Nz
1609 John Sebastian Live EMI-Capitol 24589 00 10tr Zz
1610 ~ Nashville Cats - Live Disky 640442\NL 01 13tr Zz
1611 ~ & David Grisman Satisfied Acoustic Disc 67 07 14tr Zn
1612 Second Generation Bluegrass Country Stars 55510\EU 04 24tr Zz
1613 The Secret Sisters Beladroit Universal Republic 14533 10 11tr Nn
1614 The Seekers Collection Disky 886942\NL 98 23tr Zz
1615 ~ A’s, B’s & EP’s EMI 96818\EU 04 24tr Zz
1616 ~ Night of Nights... Live! Sony 104738\Aus 2CD 02 26tr Zz
1617 ~ The Best of - American Superstars Curb 7771\EU 91 13tr Zz
 0705 ~ Future Road EMI 23297\Aus 97 12tr Zz
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 0706 The Seekers The Silver Jubilee Album EMI 781408\Aus 93 25tr Zz
1618 Seldom Scene Scene It All - bluegrass Sugar Hill 3899 00 12tr Zz
1619 ~ A Change of Scenery Sugar Hill 3763 88 11tr Zz
1620 ~ 15th Anniversary Celebration - Live Sugar Hill 2202 88 20tr Zz
 0730 ~ & Jonathan Edwards Blue Ridge Sugar Hill 3747 88 13tr Nn
1621 Brian Setzer Rockabilly Riot! Vol 1: Trib to Sun Records Surfdog44068 05 23tr Nz
1622 Allen Shadd A Cut Above - bluegrass Mid-Knight 1130 07 14tr Nz
1623 The Shadows Moonlight Shadows Polydor 829358\UK 86 16tr Zz
1624 ~ Memories: 36 Guitar Moods Music Club Deluxe 014\UK 2CD 05 36tr Zz
1625 Del Shannon The ‘Runaway’ Hiyts of - 1960-65 Not Now 533\UK 2CD 14 36tr Nz
1626 ~ Drop Down and Get Me... Plus See for Miles 678\UK 98 13tr Nz
1627 ~ Rock On! Silvertone 4929\D 91 11tr Zz
1628 ~ The Liberty Years EMI Liberty 96842 91 26tr Zz
1629 Shaskeen The Pipe on the Hob - jigs & reels Harp 679\Ir 12tr Nz
1630 Rick Shea Sawbones Wagon Wheel 16042 00 13tr Zz
1631 ~ Shaky Ground Wagon Wheel 16022 99 13tr Zz
1632 ~ & Patty Booker Our Shangri-La Tres Pescadores 4 03 13tr Zn
1633 Lauren Sheehan Two Wings 05 14tr Nz
1634 Shellac Brothers Western Swing... Barrel of Fun! Wonderlamp 07\D 14tr Nz
1635 James Alan Shelton Guitar Tracks Copper Creek 0178 99 13tr Nz
1636 ~ Road to Coeburn Copper Creek 0154 97 13tr Zz’
1637 ~ & George Shuffler Legacy Continues Copper Creek 0182 00 13tr Nz’
1638 Shreveport High Steppers Rockabilly & Hillbilly RAM/Ace 818\UK 01 27tr Nn
 1124 Fred Koller: Songs by Shel Silverstein & Fred Koller Gadfly 274 01 14tr Zz
1639 Sir Douglas Quintet Mendocino Neon 34511\EU 99 15tr Zz
 1855 Ricky Skaggs & Keith Whitley 2nd Generation Bluegrass Rebel 1504 90 12tr Nn
1640 Jesse Smathers - oldtime/bluegrass JSM 22 14tr Nz
1641 Red Smiley 25 Bluegrass Classics Rural Rhythm 314 06 25tr Nn
1642 ~ & the Bluegrass Cut-Ups 20 Old-Time Favorites Rural Rhythm 211 97 20tr Nz
 1518 ~ & Don Reno On the Air Copper Creek 0128 96 22tr Nn
 1519 ~ Bluegrass Is Timeless: Love, Oh Please Come Home King 0337 03 10tr Nn
1643 Carl Smith The Legendary Deluxe 7832 92 20tr Nn
1644 ~ Best of Curb 77473 91 12tr Nn
1645 ~ The Essential, 1950-56 Columbia 468911\EU 91 20tr Nz
1646 ~ The ‘Sixties Hits of Collectors’ Choice 296 02 24tr Nn
1647 Smithsonian/Folkways Koch International 343142\EU 95 18tr Nz
1648 Smoky Mountain Boys Prayer Grounds - bluegrass gospel LP 0721 98 13tr Nn
1649 Some Velvet Evening No Law Against Talking R 11 11tr Nn
1650 Songs of the Civil War A Nation Divided Star Line 9008 91 16tr Zn
1651 The Sons of Navarone At Last! - bluegrass RP 1002\B 16tr Ss
1652 ~ Nobody’s Business RP 1004\B 17 12tr Nz
1653 Southern Rail Wasting My Time - bluegrass Pinecastle 1080 98 12tr Zz
1654 ~ Glory Train Pinecastle 1050 95 13tr Zz
1655 ~ Carolina Lightning Turquoise 5090 93 12tr Nn
1656 Spare Line Hang On - bluegrass LC 11479\D 11 11tr Nz
1657 Roger Springer Band Giant 24711 99 11tr Nn
1658 Ede Staal Mien Toentje Mollebone 1284\NL 89 12tr Nn
1659 ~ Hear My Song | As t Boeten Störmt Mollebone 1096\NL 2CD 96 54tr Nn
1660 ~ As Vaaier Woorden Mollebone 1086\NL 89 14tr Nn
1661 ~ Doarom Zing Ik JAZ 192540\NL 05 12tr Zz
1662 Peter Stampfel & the Worm All-Stars A Sure Sign of Something NL 08 16tr Nz
1663 Stanley Brothers Complete Columbia Columbia/Legacy 484005\EU 96 22tr Nn
 1171 Long Journey Home Bg Songs of the Stanley Bros Rounder 0349 02 12tr Zz’
1664 Ralph Stanley & Friends Clinch Mountain Sweethearts Rebel 1770 01 16tr Zz
1665 ~ Clinch Mountain Country Rebel 5001 2CD 98 36tr Zz
1666 ~ Saturday Night & Sunday Morning Freeland 9001 2CD 92 31tr Zz
1667 John Starling Long Time Gone Sugar Hill 3714 90 15tr Nn
1668 ~ Waitin’ on a Southern Train Sugar Hill 3724 95 10tr Nn
 1037 ~ & Carl Jackson & Nash Ramblers Spring Training Sugar Hill 3789 91 10tr Zz
1669 Lucille Starr Sweet Memories Disky 5149\NL 90 16tr Zz
1670 ~ Back to You Sweet Lake 90151\NL 90 12tr Nz
1671 Steel Toe Cowboy Puttin’ the Hammer Down Dog Gone Good 1733 00 10tr Nn
1672 Ben Steneker Route 65 Sky 11038\NL 00 12tr Nn
1673 ~ A Ride in the Country Telstar 10060\NL 87 20tr Nn
1674 ~ Golden Years Sky 10202\NL 97 16tr Nn
1675 ~ Part of Me Sky 11006\NL 91 14tr Nn
1676 ~ Country Pride Sky 10163\NL 94 16tr Nn
 0604 ~ & Ine Dijkstra Country Stones: Back Again SamSam 04047\NL 97 12tr Zz
1677 Stokes Pure Irish Music KiWi 03/02\D 02 13tr Nn
1678 ~ Live at O’Donoghue’s, Dublin D 03 18tr Nn
1679 Hank Stone San Antone Texas Country Music/Comstock 111 08 11tr Zz
1680 Gale Storm The Very Best of Teen Ager 608\DK R 32tr Nn
1681 ~ Dark Moon - The Best of - Original Dot Recordings Varese Sar 5523 94 18tr Nn
1682 Strange Creek Singers (1972) Arhoolie 9003 97 14tr Nn’
1683 Billy Strings Home Rounder 11674 19 14tr Nz
1684 ~ Turmoil & Tinfoil Apostol 0001 17 12tr Nz
1685 Nat Stuckey Pop a Top AMS 11044 98 16tr Nn
1686 ~ The Very Best of Koch 9889 06 16tr Nn
1687 Jerry Lee Surber Hey... Guitar (signed) Surber Music 32347 06 16tr Nz
1688 ~ Wrangler Tejas 07 16tr Nn

 T CD’s
1689 Jeff Talmande Bad Tattoo Bozart 1004 01 11tr Zz
1690 ~ At Least That Much Was True CoraZong 255096\NL 07 11tr Zz

1691 Jeff Talmande Gravity, Grace and the Moon CoraZong 255054\NL 03 13tr Nn
1692 Tangarine & Friends A Mystery That Binds Us, Still DRC 012010\NL 10 11tr Nz
1693 Tavson Brothers Time Changes Everything Wild Oats 823 R 04 14tr Zz
1694 Chip Taylor Last Chance | Some of Us Morello 51\EU 16 21tr Zz
1695 ~ & GhostTrain: Somebody Shoot Out the Jukebox FloatingW6225\UK 15 10tr Nn
1696 ~ & Carrie Rodriguez Let’s Leave This Town CRS/TW 019\NL 02 12tr Zz
1697 ~ The Trouble with Humans Lone Star/TMG 4011 03 12tr Nz
1698 ~ Angel of the Morning Lone Star/TMG 4015 04 11tr Nz
1699 ~ Live from the Ruhr Triennale 2005 Rounder/TrainWreck 027 07 14tr Nz
1700 ~ with Al Gorgoni & Trade Martin Gotta Get Back to Cisco | Gorgoni, 

Martin & Taylor Floating World 6222\UK 14 22tr Nn
1701 George Taylor Rain or Shine 14 10tr Nz
1702 Moriss Taylor Fun & Love Songs from his TV & Radio Shows MT8789 02 15tr Nz
1703 ~ Vol 3: Cowboy & Love Songs from his TV & Radio Shows MT3786 03 15tr Nz
1704 Team Flathead The Huber Banjos Sessions - bluegrass HUB 03 13tr Zz
1705 Teenage Crush (ca 1960 recordings) Ace 640\UK 97 28tr Nn
1706 ~ Vol 2 Ace 701\UK 99 28tr Nn
1707 ~ Vol 3 Ace 790\UK 00 28tr Nn
1708 ~ Vol 4 Ace 1015\UK 04 28tr Nn
1709 ~ Vol 5 Ace 1145\UK 07 28tr Nn
1710 A Tejano Country Christmas Arista 18766 94 10tr Nn
1711 Tenderfeet First Recordings Apres Midi\NL 10tr Nz
1712 Tennessee Three We Still Miss Someone - WS Holland & Bob Wootten, the

Legendary Sound of Johnny Cash’s TN Three BSW/ZYX 20043\D 04 10tr Zz
1713 Texas Back UK R 09 12tr Nz
1714 Texas Jamm Band w/Members of Ace in the Hole Glad/MDM 8001 12 11tr Nn
 0265 Texas Lone Star, Autumn Leaves & Emsland Hillbillies Ja 7094\D 94 22tr Nz
1715 Texas Ruby Teardrops in My Heart Righteous Psalm 23:22\UK 10 23tr Nn
1716 Texas Talent, Vol 4 Joe Scates Presents Axbar 4155 96 11tr Nn
1717 Texas Top Hands Country & Western Souvenirs Cattle 320\D 06 24tr Nn
1718 Tex-Mex Express Vol 1 (Hacienda Records) PMF 90610\NL 92 14tr Zz
1719 ~ Vol 2 PMF 90611\NL 92 14tr Zz
1720 ~ Vol 3 (3- and 4-song medleys) PMF 90612\NL 92 7 tr Nn
1721 ~ Vol 4 (3- and 4-song medleys) PMF 90686\NL 92 7 tr Nn
1722 ~ Vol 5 PMF 90740\NL 93 14tr Nn
1723 ~ Vol 6 PMF 90763\NL 93 14tr Nn
1724 Keni Thomas Flags of Our Fathers: A Soldier’s Story Moraine 2350 04 10tr Nn
1725 Allen Thompson 07 10tr Nz
1726 ~ Band advance Palaver 006 R 12 10tr Nn
1727 Hank Thompson & Brazos Valley Boys Vintage Coll Capitol 36901 96 20tr Nn
1728 ~ It’s Christmas Time (1964) Sundazed 6210 03 13tr Nn
1729 ~ A Six Pack to Go | Breakin’ in Another Heart Capitol 99025\EU 99 24tr Nz
1730 ~ | Cowboy Copas Country Round Up, Vol 5 Fat Boy 805\UK 2CD 95 43tr Zz
1731 Andy Tielman I Can’t Forget You Cloud 6768072\NL 93 14tr Nz
1732 Johnny Tillotson Poetry in Motion Spectrum 4040\UK 88 15tr Zz
1733 ~ Talk Back Trambling Lips | The Tillotson Touch Ace 331\UK 91 24tr Nn
1734 ~ She Understands Me | That;s My Style Ace 345\UK 92 24tr Zn
1735 ~ All His Early Hits - And More!! Ace 946\UK 90 30tr Nn
1736 Times Ain’t Like They Used to Be Vol 4 (1920s/30s) Yazoo 2048 99 23tr Nn
1737 ~ Vol 5 Yazoo 2063 02 23tr Zn
1738 Sally Timms Twilight Laments for Lost Buckaroos Bloodshot 061 99 12tr Nn
1739 Town Mountain Leave the Bottle -bluegrass (signed) Pinecastle 1180 12 12tr Nz
1740 The Tractors Arista 18728 94 12tr Nz
1741 ~ Have Yourself a Tractors Christmas Arista 18805 pr 95 12tr Nn
1742 ~ Farmers in a Changing World Arista 18878 98 10tr Nz
1743 Traver Hollow By Request - bluegrass THP 003 93 18tr Nn
1744 ~ Lonesome Without You THP 004 99 15tr Zz
1745 Randy Travis High Lonesome Warner Bros 26661 91 10tr Zz
1746 ~ Influence Vol 1: The Man I Am Warner Bros 535880 13 13tr Nn
1747 ~ Influence Vol 2: The Man I Am Warner Bros 544762 14 13tr Nn
1748 ~ Passing Through Word/Curb/Warner 886348 04 12tr Nn
1749 Steve Travis Sings Country (signed) BWM 004\UK 02 16tr Nz
1750 ~ 50 Songs You Love to Sing (4- and 5-song medleys) FOAM 047 12tr Nz
1751 Justin Trevino Texas Honkytonk Neon Nightmare 1001 98 14tr Nn
1752 ~ Take One as Needed for Pain Heart of Texas 123 07 12tr Zz
1753 ~ Before You Say Amen Heart of Texas 115 14tr Nn
1754 ~ More Loud Music and Strong Wine Heart of Texas 112 05 22tr Nn
 0463 ~ & Johnny Bush Texas on a Saturday Night Heart of Texas 121 07 15tr Zz
 0668 ~ & Amber Digby Keeping Up Appearances Heart of Texas 4145 10 14tr Nn
1755 Troubadours of Folk The 60s Acoustic Explosion Castle 638\UK 2CD 03 41tr Nn
1756 Leroy Troy The Old Grey Mare - oldtime Rounder 0426 01 12tr Nn’
1757 Ernest Tubb Sings Hank Williams MCA 165\Jap 90 22tr Nn
1758 ~ Live 1965 Rhino 70902 89 20tr Nn
1759 ~ & Loretta Lynn Best of the Best Federal 6542 99 10tr Nz
1760 Tugboat Jerry Remembering Ernest Tubb - Jack Greene, Leon Rhodes, 

Ray Kirkland, Mike Wilson, Bunky Keels & Doug Jernigan M&M 4215 85 10tr Nz
1761 Ian Tyson And Stood There Amazed Stony Plain 1168\Can 91 11tr Nn
1762 ~ Lost Herd Vanguard 79533 99 10tr Zz’
1763 ~ Eighteen Inches of Rain Vanguard 79475 94 12tr Zz
1764 ~ I Outgrew the Wagon Vanguard 79473 89 11tr Zz’
1765 ~ All the Good ‘Uns Stony Plain 1234\Can 96 19tr Zz

 V CD’s
1766 Ritchie Valens The Story EMI Plus 617802\EU 00 20tr Nn
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1767 Jim VanCleve No Apologies - bluegrass Rural Rhyth, 1029 06 11tr Ss’
1768 Sally Van Meter All in Good Time Sugar Hill 3792 91 11tr Zz
1769 Dave Van Ronk Live in Holland 1985 R 15tr Nz
1770 Susanna Van Tessel The Heart I Wear SVT 1219 00 10tr Zz
1771 ~ My Little Star The Music Room 02 12tr Zz
1772 Townes Van Zandt Live at VPRO Radio 1990 18tr Ss
1773 ~ In the Beginning... Compadre 52402 03 10tr Zn’
1774 ~ No Deeper Blue Veracity 993.151\D 94 14tr Zz
 0723 ~ & Steve Earle & Guy Clark Live at the Bluebird Cafe AmOriginals R 01 16tr Zz
1775 Poet A Tribute to Townes Van Zandt Catfish 221\UK 02 15tr Nz
1776 Kees Versluys Endeavour Red Hat 5003\NL 2CD 00 22tr Nz
1777 Rhonda Vincent New Dreams and Sunshine Rebel 1665 91 10tr Nn
1778 ~ A Dream Come True Rebel 1682 90 12tr Nn
1779 Bobby Vinton Blue Velvet: His Greatest Hits Epic 487167\EU 97 20tr Nz
1780 ~ The Best of Rojoc 1015\UK 94 20tr Zz
1781 A Vision Shared Tribute to W Guthrie & Leadbelly CBS 460905\EU 88 14tr Zz
1782 Original Vision Songs by W Guthrie & Leadbelly Sm-Folkw 40001 89 20tr Nz
1783 Bert Vreuls Sings the Hits of Buck Owens Starsound 45902\NL 02 16tr Nn

 W CD’s
1784 Waco Brothers Cowboy in Flames Bloodshot 015 97 14tr Zz
1785 Cliff Wagner & the Old #7 Hobo’s Lullaby - bluegrass Wagco 002 08 15tr Nz
1786 Porter Wagoner The Best I’ve Ever Been Shell Point 1002 00 11tr Nn
1787 ~ Heartwarming Songs Hollywood 419 90 10tr Nz
1788 ~ Cold Hard Fact of Life | Carrol County Accident Eagle 219\EU 99 24tr Nn
1789 ~ The Essential RCA 66934\EU 97 20tr Nz
1790 ~ & Dolly Parton The Essential RCA 66858\EU 96 20tr Nn
 0749 Cliff Waldron & Bill Emerson The Best of - bluegrass Rebel 1123 97 16tr Zz
1791 Walela - Rita & Priscilla Coolidge, Laura Satterfield Mercury 536049 97 13tr Nn
1792 ~ Unbearable Love Triloka 8063 00 12tr Nn
1793 Charlie Walker Pick Me Up on Your Way Down, Vol 1 BF 15852\D 99 32tr Nn
1794 ~ Pick Me Up on Your Way Down, Vol 3 BF 15852\D 99 31tr Nn
1795 ~ Pick Me Up on Your Way Down, Vol 5 BF 15852\D 99 27tr Nn
1796 Kenny Walker Spokes and Spurs Harmony Street 1002 00 10tr Zz
1797 Roger Wallace Hillbilly Heights Texas Round-Up 2001 99 13tr Nn
1798 ~ That Kind of Lonely Texas Round-Up 2002 01 12tr Zn
1799 ~ The Lowdown Lone Star/TMG 4006 02 12tr Zz
1800 Don Walser Rolling Stone from Texas Watermelon 1028 94 12tr Zn
1801 ~ Texas Top Hand Watermelon 1048 96 12tr Nn’
1802 ~ & the Pure Texas Band The Archive Series, Vol 1 Watermelon 1041 95 17tr Nn’
1803 ~ The Archive Series, Vol 2 Watermelon 1042 95 17tr Nn
1804 ~ The Official Souvenir of Pure Texas Music, Austin, Texas 92 23tr Nz
1805 Doug Wamble Country Libations Marsalis/Rounder 3303 03 11tr Nn
1806 Dennis Warner Seeds Main Trail 0814 12 13tr Nn
1807 Abigail Washburn & the Sparrow Quartet - Bela Fleck Nettwerk pr 08 13tr Nz
1808 Geraint Watkins In a Bad Mood Gold Top 002\EU 09 17tr Nz
1809 Dale Watson Cheatin’ Heart Attack HighTone 8061 95 14tr Nn
1810 ~ Blessed or Damned HighTone 8070 96 14tr Nn
1811 ~ I Hate These Songs HighTone 8082 97 14tr Zz
1812 ~ From the Start Country News 200001 00 14tr Nn
1813 ~ Christmas Time in Texas CSC 1017\NL 2CD 00 14tr Nn
1814 ~ & his Lone Stars Heeah!! CSC 1036\NL 05 14tr Nz
1815 ~ The Truckin’ Sessions CSC 1005\NL 98 14tr Zn
1816 ~ Poeple I’ve Known, Places I’ve Seen CSC 1011\NL 99 12tr Nn
1817 Doc & Merle Watson Down South Rykodisc 10008 86 12tr Nn
1818 ~ Home Sweet Home Sugar Hill 3889 98 14tr Nn
1819 ~ Sittin’ Here Pickin’ the Blues Rounder 11617 04 20tr Nn
1820 ~ Then and Now | Two Days in November Sugar Hill 2205 94 17tr Nn
1821 Lou Watson Lone Star State of Mind LWP 001 07 11tr Nn
1822 Taylor Weaver Once in a Lover’s Moon ATW 1104 94 11tr Nn
1823 Ween 12 Golden Country Greats Elektra 61909 96 10tr Nz
1824 Tray Wellington Black Banjo (signed) Mountain Home 2075 22 11tr Nz
1825 Bill Wells At the Arizona Opry: Pickin’at the Opry 20tr Nn
 1393 Kitty Wells | Dolly Parton Country Spotlight on Castle 149\EU 2CD 20tr Zz
 1067 Johnnie & Jack with Kitty Wells At KWKH Bear Family 15808\D 94 19tr Zz
 1572 Mary Rowan A Tribute to Kitty Wells KMA 0214 03 13tr Nz
1826 Tracy Wells From Nashville, with Love Universal Athena 1008 99 12tr Nn
1827 Dottie West The Best of EMI 91685 89 10tr Zz
1828 ~ The Esential RCA 66782\EU 96 20tr Nn
1829 Dieter van der Westen Band Me and You DVDWB 01\NL 18 10tr Nz
1830 ~ & Eric van der Westen The Sun Will Rise Again NL 21 11tr Nz
1831 Whils Rustic Stomp One Million $ Records 051\D 00 13tr Nz
1832 Clarence White White Lightnin’ Sierra 6030 08 18tr Zz
1833 Howard White Western Swing & Steel Instrum Bear Family 15575\D 92 14tr Nn
1834 Joy White Between Midnight & Hindsight Columbia 48806 92 11tr Nz
1835 White Mansions | The Legend of Jesse James Mercury540791 2CD 99 32tr Nn
1836 White River Rodeo Preacher Homeland 81850 92 10tr Nz
1837 Terry White Sings the Hits of Tammy Wynette Starsound 45908\NL 03 14tr Nn
1838 Tony Joe White The Beginning Audium 8139 01 11tr Nn
1839 ~ Live! DixieFrog 8407\F 86 10tr Nn
1840 ~ Snakey Munich 241\NL 03 10tr Zn
1841 ~ Uncovered +Waylon Jennings, Mark Knopfler Swamp/Munich 279\NL 06 10tr Nz
1842 ~ The Heroines Sanctuary 301\EU 04 12tr Zn
1843 ~ Lake Placid Blues Polydor/Remark 527530\EU 95 14tr Zz

1844 Tony Joe White Path of a Decent Groove Polydor/Remark 519938\EU 93 13tr Nn
1845 ~ One Hot July Tupelo/Mercury 558894\EU 98 14tr Nn
1846 ~ Groupy Girl Movieplay Gold 74023\EU 93 11tr Nz
1847 The Whites A Lifetime in the Making Ceili 2004 00 12tr Nn
1848 ~ Give a Little Back Step One 0091 96 11tr Nn
1849 Barrence Whitfield & Tom Russell Cowboy Mambo EastSide 80902 93 12tr Nn
1850 Keith Whitley Sad Songs and Waltzes Rounder 0399 00 15tr Zn
1851 ~ Remembered: The Encore Collection BMG 44677 98 10tr Nn
1852 ~ I Wonder Do You Think of Me RCA 9809 89 10tr Nn
1853 ~ Kentucky Bluebird RCA 3156 91 15tr Nn
1854 ~ & Others: A Tribute Album BNA 66416 94 13tr Nn
1855 ~ & Ricky Skaggs Second Generation Bluegrass Rebel 1504 90 12tr Nn
1856 Who Will Calm the Storm Live in Holland - bluegrass SCR 26\NL 91 21tr Nn
1857 Jay Wickizer Cowboy’s Dream TexLand 103 95 10tr Zz
1858 Wild Boots Sometimes D 01 13tr Zn
1859 The Wild Specialties Beautiful Today Sonic\NL 09 12tr Nz
1860 K Wilder Blue Ridge Dream BRD 00001 01 10tr Zz
1861 Larry Wilder & the Stumptown Stars Demo CD - bg (short tracks) R 17tr Zz
1862 Wildfire Uncontained - bluegrass Pinecastle 1114 01 12tr Nn
1863 ~ Where Roads Divide - Phil Leadbeter, Darrell Webb Pinecastle 1127 03 12tr Zz
1864 ~ Rattle of the Chains - Robert Hale, Barry Crabtree Pinecastle 1148 05 12tr Nn
1865 David Wilkie Cowboy Celtic, featuring the McDades CFA 006 96 13tr Ss
1866 ~ & Cowboy Celtic The Drover Road Shanachie 6055 01 16tr Nn
1867 Jess Willard Honky Tonk Hardwood Floor Bear Family 16256\D 00 28tr Nz
1868 Hank Williams Alone and Forsaken Polydor 528037\EU 95 18tr Zz
1869 ~ The Legend Pickwick 32592\Aus 92 26tr Nz
 0577 Lewis Collins Picks on Hank (Williams) R 10tr Nn
 1059 Waylon Jennings Ol’ Waylon Sings Ol’ Hank Williams WJ 0001 92 12tr Nz
 1161 Big Bill Lister Remembering Hank Williams Neon Nightmare 1004 00 22tr Nn
 1757 Ernest Tubb Sings Hank Williams MCA 165\Jap 90 22tr Nn
1870 Jett Williams That Reminds me of Hank Foundation 5001 93 10tr Zn
1871 ~ I’m So Lonesome I Could Cry Foundation 51596 96 11tr Nn
1872 Johnny Williams Going My Way - bluegrass Mountain Roads 1021 14 12tr Nz
1873 Leona Williams Melted Down Memories Loveshine 99 14tr Nz
1874 ~ Honorary Texan Heart of Texas 104 04 14tr Nn
1875 ~ I Love Yoiu Because Heart of Texas 113 05 12tr Nn
1876 ~ & Merle Haggard Old Loves Never Die Bear Family 16411\D 01 28tr Zn
1877 Cris Williamson & Tret Fure Postcards from Paradise Olivia 971 94 11tr Nn
1878 Debbie Williamson Weepin’ Willow Blues -bluegrass Mid-Kinight 1050 96 11tr Nn
1879 John Williamson Humble Beginnings (1970s) EMI 8140022\Aus 90 28tr Zz
1880 ~ Old Man Emu EMI 8145792\Aus 82 14tr Zz
1881 ~ Boomerang Cafe EMI 8140212\Aus 88 13tr Zz
1882 ~ Mulga to Mangoes | Let’s Laugh with Johnny EMI 8334492\Aus 2CD 95 32tr Nn
1883 Robin Williamson Winter’s Turning Plant Life 075\UK 86 12tr Zz
1884 Bob Wills Anthology Sony Special Products 75055 24tr Ss
1885 ~ & his Texas Playboys Anthology 1935-73, Disc 1 Rhino 70744 91 16tr Nn
1886 ~ Anthology 1935-73, Disc 2 Rhino 70744 91 16tr Nn
 0247 Asleep at the Wheel Music of Bob Wills + Guests Liberty 81470 93 18tr Nz
 0248 ~ Ride with Bob: A Tribute to Bob Wills + Guests DreamWorks 50117 99 17tr Nz
 0249 ~ Still the King: Celebrating the Music of Bob Wills +Guests Proper127 15 22tr Nz
 0457 Johnny Bush Sings Bob Wills Lone Star 4002 00 10tr Nn
 1379 Panhandle Swing Play the Hits of Bob Wills Starsound 45917\NL 05 14tr Nz
1887 Wilson Brothers Time to Pray - bluegrass Crosscut 1073 11tr Nn
1888 Carl Wilson After All These Years Pegasus 645\UK 07 21tr Ss
1889 Gretchen Wilson Here for the Party Epic 517431\EU 04 10tr Nn
1890 ~ All Jacked Up Epic 94169 05 11tr Nn
1891 Windfall Indian Warrior Horseshoe 1016\NL 97 15tr Nn
1892 Jim Witter FRE 00105\Can 93 11tr Nn
1893 Lee Ann Womack I Hope You Dance MCA 170099 00 12tr Nn
1894 ~ Something Worth Leaving Behind MCA 170287 02 13tr Nn
1895 David Wood The Early Year (signed) DeW Note 10 10tr Nz
1896 Wood Wire & Words Riding the Rails (signed) UK R 08 12tr Nz
1897 Bob Woodruff Desire Road Imprint 10008 97 12tr Nn
1898 ~ Dreams & Saturday Nights Asylum 61590 94 11tr Nn
1899 Tammy Wynette Christmas with Epic 69526 98 10tr Nn
1900 ~ D-i-v-o-r-c-e | Your Good Girl’s Gonna Go Bad Epic 494809\EU 99 21tr Nz
1901 ~ Higher Ground Epic 451148\EU 87 10tr Nn
 1076 ~ & George Jones One MCA 11248\EU 95 10tr Zz
 1077 ~ We Love to Sing About Jesus (1972) Razor & Tie 2118 96 11tr Nn
 1078 ~ Greatest Hits Epic 34716 10tr Zz
 1837 Terry White Sings the Hits of Tammy Wynette Starsound 45908\NL 03 14tr Nn
1902 Tammy Wynette Remembered Asylum 62277 98 12tr Nz
1903 Grady Yates A Thousand Horses ISRC 63295 13 13tr Ss
1904 Trisha Yearwood Real Live Woman MCA 170102 00 12tr Nn
1905 ~ Everybody Knows MCA 11512 96 13tr Zz
1906 ~ The Sweetest Gift MCA 11091 94 10tr Nn
1907 ~ Hearts in Armor MCA 10730\EU 92 15tr Zz
 0431 ~ & Garth Brooks Christmas Together Pearl 93612 16 11tr Nn
1908 Faron Young The Radio Shows, Vol 1 Country Stars 55413\EU 93 23tr Nn
1909 ~ The Radio Shows, Vol 2 Country Stars 55414\EU 93 23tr Nn
1910 ~ The Radio Shows, Vol 3 Country Stars 55415\EU 93 22tr Nn
 1299 ~ & Willie Nelson Funny How Time Slips | Roger Miller Koch 8039 99 22tr Nn
1911 Steve Young Primal Young Shock/Appleseed 1033 99 11tr Nn’
1912 ~ Renegade Picker | No Place to Fall Camden Deluxe 874732\EU 01 21tr Nz
1913 ~ Switchblades of Love Round Tower 63\Ir 94 10tr Nn
1914 ~ Live in Holland 1993 + David Olney Strictly Music 409\NL 19 16tr Ss


